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City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Revenues

General Property Taxes

Current Taxes/Real Estate
Delinquent Taxes/Real Estate
Land Redemptions

Delg. Real Estate Tax Sale Fee
Current Taxes PSC/Real Estate
Delg. Taxes/Real Estate
Current Taxes/Personal Prop.
Delg. Taxes/Personal Property
Mobile Home Taxes

Delg. Taxes/Mobile Home
Recovery/Written Off Taxes
Current Taxes/Mach. & Tools
Delg. Taxes/Machinery & Tools
Penalties on Taxes

Interest on taxes

Credit Card Convenience Fee
Penalties for Late Filings
General Property Taxes

Other Local Taxes

Local Sales & Use Taxes
Consumer's Utility Taxes
Business License Interest
Business License Penalties
Business Licenses Fees
Vehicle Licenses Fees
Bank Stock Taxes

Taxes On Recordation
Tobacco Taxes
Consumption Taxes

Hotel & Motel Room Taxes
Restaurant/Meals Taxes
Franchise License Fees
Other Local Taxes

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD FY 2020

Actual Actual Adopted 03/21/19 Proposed
2,092,284 2,113,582 2,248,364 1,094,117 2,254,882
68,340 90,945 46,000 18,015 46,000

= 10,476 2,500 - -
2,098,051 2,135,116 2,028,336 1,006,941 1,940,000

709

944,380 976,138 1,558,700 1,022,253 1,587,600
105,069 148,652 55,000 52,305 68,900
7,061 5,533 7,013 2,314 5,500

742 560 400 315 200

- 973 - - -
2,897,720 3,089,583 3,150,000 1,582,977 3,400,000

4,760 « 2 : 5
58,669 74,926 40,000 25,466 40,000
49,817 73,930 40,000 25,624 40,000

- 5,098 2,500 4,876 -

- = - 340 -
8,326,893 8,726,512 9,178,814 4,836,251 9,383,082
FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD FY 2020
Actual Actual Adopted 03/21/19 Proposed
1,244,112 1,281,790 1,250,000 840,818 1,286,777

412,346 411,500 400,000 272,590 410,000
866
43
521,918 511,389 530,000 535,437 550,000
139,780 183,085 165,000 30,862 175,000
197,966 239,147 200,000 - 240,000
23,126 26,818 10,804 10,569 14,000
124,644 103,375 110,000 60,192 110,000
22,075 24,733 24,000 18,262 24,000
18,636 6,335 14,000 4,289 18,000
1,063,404 1,059,509 1,040,000 635,585 1,050,000
21,778 - - = -
3,789,785 3,847,681 3,743,804 2,409,512 3,877,777

FY 2020

Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

Difference +/-
FY19/FY20
6,518

(2,500)
(88,336)
28,900
13,900

(1,513)
(200)
250,000

(2,500)

204,268

Difference +/-
FY19/FY20

36,777

10,000

20,000
10,000
40,000

3,196

4,000
10,000

133,973
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313010
313032
313034
313037
313038
313039
313130
313140
313237
313335

313336
313337
313338

314011
314012
314013

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Revenues

Permits, Fees, Licenses
Animal Licenses Fees
Bicycle/Moped Fees

Land Use Application Fee
Zoning/Subdivision Permits
Building Permits

Building Inspection Fees
Electrical Permits
Development Services Permits
Solicitor's Permits

Surcharge on Building Permits
Permits, Fees, Licenses

Stormwater Management Fees
Stormwater Permit Fees
Stormwater/Permit Change Fee
Stormwater Proj Annual Maint
Stormwater Management Fees

Fines & Forfeitures
Court fines/Forfeitures
Parking Fines
Seizure/Forfeiture Local
Fines & Forfeitures

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2018 YTD FY 2020
Actual Actual Adopted 03/21/19 Proposed
515 494 400 433 350
g 4 - - -
372 - 150 50 100
740 1,003 700 650 500
6,055 35,626 - 6,000 11,346 10,000
82 195 150 80 150
= 275 100 465 200
85 520 150 300 200
- 25 - 25 25
- 1 50.00 34 50
7,849 38,143 7,700 13,383 11,575
FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD FY 2020
Actual Actual Adopted 03/21/19 Proposed
FY 2017 Fy 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD FY 2020
Actual Actual Adopted 03/21/19 Proposed
3,934 5,456 3,250 2,089 3,500
775 1,605 750 378 500
= = 500 = 500
4,709 7,061 4,500 2,467 4,500

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

Difference +/-
FY19/FY20
(50)
(50)
(200)
4,000
100
50
25

3,875

Difference +/-
FY19/FY20

Difference +/-
FY19/FY20

250

(250)
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315012
315013
315015
315021
315022
315023
315030

316017
316018
316041
316042
316082
316083
316085
316087
316085
316281
316282
316283
316088
316121
316122
316125
316126
316061
316405

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Revenues

Revenue Use of Money & Prop.
Interest on Investment
Dividends on Investments
Unrealized Gain on Stock

Rental of General Property
Rental Recreation Property
Concession Rental

Land Lease DataPath Tower Site
Revenue Use of Money & Prop.

Charges for Services
Transfer Fees - Court
Photocopies

Fire/Rescue Service Alleg. Co.
Reim. Emer. Med (Soft Billing)
Waste Collection & Disposal
Weed Cutting/Mowing Charges
Landfill Charges

Deposit - Waste Collection
Landfill Closure Covington
Landfill Closure Alleghany Co.
Landfill Closure Clifton Forge
Landfill Closure Iron Gate
Sludge Disposal Charges
Recreation Fees

City Pool Fees

Sale of Cemetery Lots

Setting Foundation Fees
Animal Shelter Fees
Penalties/Delinguent Billings
Charges for Services

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD FY 2020
Actual Actual Adopted 03/21/19 Proposed
45,104 62,396 32,000 48,271 48,000
3,583 6,353 2,700 4,734 3,250
17,769 {9,773) = - -
1,500 1,763 1,500 2,250 1,500
5,425 8,430 5,250 9,165 6,000
9,363 12,600 8,000 6,636 10,000
- - - 1,205 6,629
82,744 81,769 49,450 72,261 75,379
FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD FY 2020
Actual Actual Adopted 03/21/19 Proposed
229 214 225 145 200
42 849 100 768 400
87,000 87,010 87,000 25,552 87,000
165,085 123,753 300,000 126,554 200,000
575,579 734,671 - - -
- - - 666 500
318,630 393,512 = = -
59,963 43,622 = - -
7,589 5,172 - - -
3,001 2,104 - - -
344 175 - - -
66,083 57,045 - - -
17,054 14,250 18,000 16,994 15,000
28,785 27,662 23,000 12,815 23,000
41,593 38,415 33,000 35,647 42,000
8,329 4,799 4,000 8,314 7,000
2 - - - =
5477 5,992 - - -
1,384,785 1,539,246 465,325 227,456 375,100

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

Difference +/-
FY19/FY20

16,000

550

750
2,000
6,629

25,929

Difference +/-
FY19/FY20

(25)

300

(100,000)

(3,000)
9,000
3,000

90,225
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318304
318305
318306
318307
318905
3185906
318509
318993
318996
318997
318999

315010
315011

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Revenues

Miscellaneous Revenue
Miscellaneous Recoveries
Dare Contributions

VISA Rewards

Donations - Restricted to PD
Sale of Supplies

Sale of Salvage/Surplus

Sale of Other Equipment
Gametime Playground Grant
Returned Check Charges
Local Match Grant
Alleghany Foundation Grant
Miscellaneous Revenue

Recovered Costs

Recovered Costs
Administrative Fee

Recovered Costs

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD FY 2020
Actual Actual Adopted 03/21/19 Proposed
a 2,524 = - -
- 500 - 500 500
- = - 3,576 -
= - - 2,100 -
5,955 4,598 2,000 13,768 5,000
1,716 111 = - -
- - 20,000 27,120 -
900 1,550 750 700 750
8,571 9,723 22,750 47,764 6,250
FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2018 YTD FY 2020
Actual Actual Adopted 03/21/19 Proposed
47,186 16,938 20,000 5,150 35,000
10,984 13,665 3,000 6,137 8,000
58,170 30,603 23,000 11,287 43,000

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

Difference +/-
FY19/FY20
500

3,000

{20,000)

16,500

Difference +/-
FY19/FY20

15,000

5,000

20,000
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322012
322013
322014
322113
322114
322115

323031
323041
323061

324069
324064

324400

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Revenues

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2018 YTD FY 2020
State Non Categorical Aid Actual Actual Adopted 03/21/19 Proposed
Auto Rental Tax 15,868 20,305 - - 25,000
Motor Vehicle Carrier Taxes 15,702 24 15,000 28,708 -
Mobile Home Titling Tax 1,530 894 1,000 2,561 500
Telecommunications Tax 293,077 283,914 280,000 156,405 270,000
State Recordation Tax Refund - 7,147 - - -
Personal Property tax Relief 558,310 543,994 - - -
State Non Categorical Aid 888,487 856,278 296,000 187,673 295,500
FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD FY 2020
State Shared Expenses Actual Actual Adopted 03/21/19 Proposed
Commissioner of Revenue 74,548 77,145 75,093 45,001 79,936
Treasurer 66,191 69,501 69,667 40,088 72,330
Registrar - Electoral Board 35,122 35,626 35,000 - 36,000
State Shared Expenses 175,861 182,272 179,760 85,089 188,266
FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD FY 2020
State Welfare Funds Actual Actual Adopted 03/21/19 Proposed
Welfare State 33,988 24,645 112,715 21,020 25,000
Children at Risk CSA 1,061,596 1,151,016 1,129,492 603,545 1,660,630
State Welfare Funds 1,085,584 1,175,661 1,242,207 624,564 1,685,630
FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥YTD FY 2020
State Education Funds Actual Actual Adopted 03/21/19 Proposed
Other State Funds 138 - 100 - 100
State Education Funds 138 - 100 - 100

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

Ditterence +/-
FY19/Fy20

25,000
(15,000)

(500)
(10,000)

500

Difference +/-
FY19/FY20

4,843

2,663

1,000

8,506

Difference +/-
FY19/FY20
(87,715)
531,138
443,423

Difference +/-
FY19/FY20
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324008
324013
324015
324017
324018
324019
324023
324025
324027
324028
324031
324032
324033
324041
324042
324073
324091
324400

330017
330069
330101
330109
330110
330164
330165

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Revenues

Other State Categorical Aid
PSAP Traing Grant

Assistance to Police Dept-599
State Police Seizure Funds
DMV Occupant Protection Grant
DMV Safety Grant

DMV Speed Grant

Fire Programs Grant

Emer Med 4 Life Grant

OEMS Medical Equip Grant
OEMS Laptop Grant

Street & Hghwy Maint Funds
Litter Control Grant

VA Streets Hghwy Flood Funds
E911 Wireless-State

E911 Wireless-Trunking

Local Govt Challenge Grt Arts
VML Insurance Prog. Grant
Other State Funds

Other State Categorical Aid

Fed Govt Non Categorical Aid
DMV/Fed National Safety Prog.

Federal Welfare Funds

Fed. Disaster Recovery Funds
Bureau of Justice Grants
Bryne lustice Grant

Fed CS5A SSBG Funds
LEMPG/FEMA Grant

Fed Govt Non Categorical Aid

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD FY 2020

Actual Actual Adopted 03/21/19 Proposed
= - - - 3,000
265,408 265,408 275,229 206,421 275,229
3,861 684 2,000 - 1,000
- 2 - 980 5,300
< - . . 4,800
20,000 20,000 20,000 20,633 20,000
5,455 = 5,200 5,385 5,200
- - 56,064 48,383 35,281

% 5,843 ; ” .
1,038,500 1,069,792 1,069,240 550,871 1,325,340
5,966 5,825 5,800 5,895 5,800

102,240 - - - &
35,951 44,158 37,000 24,094 37,000

7,521 - N = g
5,000 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500
2,185 - 1,500 3,706 4,000

- 92 - 276 -
1,492,097 1,416,302 1,476,533 871,144 1,726,450

FY 2017 FY 2018 FY2019  FY2019YTD  FY 2020

Actual Actual Adopted 03/21/19 Proposed

441 . - . .
30,0985 25,583 - - 27,000

5 1,137 = - -
- 1,485 1,500 = 3,000

= 2,300 £ 2 :

1,978 . - .
. . - - 9,000
30,536 32,483 1,500 - 39,000

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

Difference +/-
FY19/FY20

3,000

(1,000)

5,300

4,800

(20,783)
256,100

2,500

249,917

Difference +/-
FY19/FY20

27,000

1,500

9,000

37,500
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341501
342501
341502
342502
341550
342550
341601
341603

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Revenues

Non-Revenue Receipts

Tran Water Fund Adm

Tran Water Fund Debt/Maint

Tran Waste Water Fund Adm

Tran Waste Water Fund Dent/Maint
Tran Solid Waste Mgt Fund Adm
Tran Solid Waste Mgt Fund Debt/Maint
Trans School Debt Svc Contribution
QZAB Repayment (Schools)
Non-Revenue Receipts

Total Revenues

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD FY 2020 FY 2020 Difference +/-
Actual Actual Adopted 03/21/19 Proposed Adopted FY19/FY20
191,129.90 177,704 156,756 - 209,488 52,732
24,930 24,990
241,010.11 229,501 202,447 - 149,409 (53,038)
24,590 24,990
- - 20,074 - 20,074 -
24,990 24,990
300,000.00 300,000 300,000 - 300,000 -
- 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 -
732,140 757,205 729,277 50,000 803,941 74,664
18,047,813 18,668,456 17,420,720 9,438,850 18,515,550 1,094,830
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401001
402100
403002
403007
405201
405202
405504
405604
405808
406001

401001
401020
402100
402700
405201
405203
406001

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10110101 City Council
Reg Salary and Wages
FICA

Professional Services
Advertising

Postal Services

Freight Services
Travel-Education/Training

Contribute to Local/Civic Org.

Hospitality Funds
Office Supplies
10110101 City Council

10110201 City Clerk
Reg Salary and Wages
Longevity Pay

FICA

Waorkers Compensation
Postal Services
Utility-Telephones
Office Supplies
10110201 City Clerk

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
21,465 21,600 21,600 16,830 21,600
1,642 1,653 1,653 1,288 1,653
0] 20 20 = -
2,641 3,000 3,000 2,245 2,500
17 25 25 = 25
0] 20 20 2 -
6,872 10,000 10,000 7,829 10,000
0 500 500 - -
9,532 9,100 9,100 5,565 7,000
147 200 200 131 200
42,316 46,118 46,118 33,887 42,978
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
12,991 12,991 12,991 9,743 16,491
650 650 650 650 650
1,043 1,044 1,044 795 1,312
14 - - (1) -
87 100 100 74 125
209 200 200 174 210
109 600 600 459 600
15,103 15,585 15,585 11,895 19,388

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

+/- FY1S/FY20

(20)
(500)
(20)
(500)
(2,100)

(3,140]

+/- FY19/FY20
3,500

268

25
10

3,803
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401001
401020
401024
401025
401035
402100
402210
402220
402221
402300
402400
402510
402700
402751
402801
402803
403002
403003
403006
403007
405201
405202
405203
405305
405308
405309
405311
405401
405504
405507
405604
405801
405808
406001
406008
406014
408007

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10120101 City Manager
Reg Salary and Wages
Longevity Pay

Vehicle Allowance

Cell Phone Allowance
Holiday Pay

FICA,

VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share
VRS Hybrid Plan City Share
VRS Hybrid Vol. Emp Match
Hospital/Medical Plans
VRS Group Life Insurance
Disability Insurance Hybrid
Workers Compensation
Health Insurance Credit
Tuition Assistance

IRS HC Excise Tax
Professional Services
Non-Professional Services
Printing and Binding
Advertising

Postal Services

Freight Services
Utility-Telephones

Motor Vehicle Insurance
General Liability Insurance
Insurance-Crime Coverage
MNo-Fault Insurance
Lease/Rent of Equipment
Travel-Education/Training
Travel-Promotional Cost

Contribute to Local/Civic Org.

Dues & Assoc. Membership
Hospitality Funds

Office Supplies

Gasoline Vehicle

Books and Subscriptions
Purchase Land/Building
10120101 City Manager

FY 2018 Actual

133,641
4,047
5,215

651
7,055
11,201
17,879
990
495
26,402
1,838
584
195
702
850

0
17,744
7,300
2,539
756
268
4,733
966
20,480
1,433
144
5,438
1,751
3,363
8
2,196
0

114
12,073
293,049

FY 2019
Adopted
140,321
5,037
5,200
600
11,120
17,752
990
495
29,206
1,839
584
152
702
850
500
20,000
4,800
100
2,050
750
200
4,500
966
28,003
1,368
150
4,000
500

3,200

2,000
100
250

288,284

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
Revised 04/11/19 Proposed

140,321 124,239.64 156,837
5,037 5,037.00 3,057
5,200 3,114.00 4,800
600 388.78 600

= 5,704.55 -
11,120 10,422.73 12,600
17,752 12,326.71 17,942
990 659.84 990
455 329.92 495
29,206 22,979.98 33,506
1,839 1,293.14 1,839
584 389.40 584
152 165.00 130
702 453.61 702

850 0.00 -
500 546.92 550
20,000 4,125.00 5,000
4,800 12,100.00 10,000

100 0.00 =
2,050 0.00 1,500
750 727.63 750

200 34.30 »
4,500 2,986.23 4,500
966 738.00 648
28,003 28,002.50 25,487
1,368 1,368.00 1,284
150 0.00 150
4,000 4,429.68 4,000
500 0.00 350
720 720.00 8,220
3,200 2,066.84 3,000
2,000 1,818.62 2,500

100 0.00 -

250 0.00 -
289,004 247,208.02 302,021

FY 2020
Adopted

+/- FY19/FY20
16,516
(1,980)

(400)

1,480
130

(150)
8,220
(200)
500
(100)
(250)

13,737
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401001
402220
402221
402300
403001
403003
403007
403025
405432
405433
405434
405504
405615

403002
403024
405604
406014

403002
403009

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10120201 Human Resources
Reg Salary and Wages

VRS Hybrid Plan City Share
VRS Hybrid Vol. Emp Match
Hospital/Medical Plans
Professional Health Service
MNon-Professional Service
Advertising

Facility/Property Safety
Safety Programs & Materials
Fire Extinguisher Purch & Inspection
Drug Testing Program
Travel-Education/Training
VML

10120201 Human Resources

10120401 Legal Services
Professional Services

Prof Svc Bond Counsel
Contribute to Local/Civic Org.
Books and Subscriptions

10120401 Legal Services

10120801 Independent Auditor
Professional Services

Purchase Other Govt Services
10120801 Independent Auditor

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
712 2,500 918 = 1,000
2,500 - - 50 5,000
805 =
204 1,000 500 = =
2,500 500 - 500
9,028 - - 784 2,500
= 10,000 6,500 370 5,000
1,500 1,500 = -
13,249 17,500 9,918 1,204 14,000
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
62,818 60,000 60,000 61,222 65,000
- 6,000 6,000 - 1,500
1,235 1,235 1,235 1,235 1,235
2,115 2,000 2,000 800 500
66,168 69,235 69,235 63,257 68,235
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
65,728 62,000 62,000 57,751 62,000
2,288 2,000 2,000 1,812 2,000
68,016 64,000 64,000 59,563 64,000

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

+/- FY19/FY20

(1,500)
5,000
(1,000)
(2,000)
2,500
(5,000)
{1,500)
3,500

+/- FY19/FY20
5,000
{4,500)
(1,500)
1,000

+/- FY19/FY20
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City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures 07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020 FY 2020

10120901 Commissioner of Revenue FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
401001 Reg Salary and Wages 126,145.19 131,984 131,984 95,229 134,136 2,152
401002 Owvertime 479.36 2,500 2,500 402 2,500 -
401020 Longevity Pay 5,703.08 5,704 5,704 5,704 6,120 416
401035 Holiday Pay 6,632.68 - - 5,027 - -
402100 FICA 9,973.60 10,664 10,664 7,638 10,921 257
402210 VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share 17,726.06 17,456 17,456 13,746 17,655 199
402220 VRS Hybrid Plan City Share 293.76 294 294 233 254 -
402221 VRS Hybrid Vol. Emp Match 146.88 147 147 116 147 -
402300 Hospital/Medical Plans 45,668.49 50,517 50,517 39,994 50,520 3
402400 VRS Group Life Insurance 1,727.42 1,729 1,729 1,369 1,758 29
402510 Disability Insurance Hybrid 173.15 174 174 137 174 -
402700 Workers Compensation 111.00 128 128 142 110 (18)
403002 Professional Services 5,540.00 8,000 5,115 100 - (8,000)
403003 Mon-Professional Services 420.00 0 2,885 5,905 8,000 8,000
403005 Maintenance Service Contracts 6,764.51 7,000 7,000 4 662 7,000 -
403006 Printing and Binding 1,801.60 2,000 2,000 654 1,500 (500)
403007 Advertising 594.38 1,200 1,200 525 1,200 -
405201 Postal Services 2,712.05 3,200 3,200 2,509 3,500 300
405202 Freight Services 30.88 150 150 14 150 -
405203 Utility-Telephones 2,149.96 2,400 2,400 1,769 2,400 -
405401 Lease/Rent of Equipment 110.45 500 500 109 500 -
405501 Travel-Mileage/Air 0.00 50 50 - 50 -
405504 Travel-Education/Training 3,255.19 3,800 3,800 2,110 3,800 -
405801 Dues & Assoc. Membership 670.00 460 460 140 460 -
406001 Office Supplies 939.17 1,500 1,500 799 1,500 -
406014 Books and Subscriptions 399.00 400 400 310 600 200
406028 Furniture & Fixtures 177.94 0 (] - - -

10120901 Commissioner of Revenue 240,345.80 251,957 251,957 189,344 254,995 3,038
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403003
403007
405201
406001

403003
403007
405201
406001

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10121001 Board of Assessors
Non-Professional Services
Advertising

Postal Services

Office Supplies

10121001 Board of Assessors

10121101 Board of Equalization
Mon-Professional Services

Advertising
Postal Services
Office Supplies

10121101 Board of Equalization

FY 2018 Actual

FY 2018 Actual

FY 2019
Adopted
70,000
600
3,500
500
74,600

FY 2019
Adopted

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 ¥YTD Actual FY 2020
Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
70,000 24,032.08 -
600 - -
3,500 - .
500 - -
74,600 24,032.08 -
FY 2015 YTD Actual FY 2020
Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
- - 3,000
= - 500
= - 500
- - 200
= - 4,200

FY 2020

Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

/- FY19/FY20
{70,000)

(600)

(3,500)

(500)

{74,600)

+/- FY19/FY20
3,000

500

500

200

4,200
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401001
401002
401020
401035
402100
402210
402220
402221
402300
402400
402510
402700
403002
403003
403005
403006
403007
405201
405202
405203
405306
405401
405404
405501
405504
405801
405812
405814
405816
405826
405829
406001
406027
406031

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10121301 Treasurer

Reg Salary and Wages
Overtime

Longevity Pay

Holiday Pay

FICA

VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Sharre
VRS Hybrid Plan City Share
ch

Hospital/Medical Plans
VRS Group Life Insurance
Disability Insurance Hybrid
Workers Compensation
Professional Services
Mon-Professional Services
Maintenance Service Contracts
Printing and Binding
Advertising

Postal Services

Freight Services
Utility-Telephones

Surety Bonds

Lease/Rent of Equipment
Rental Night Deposit Box
Travel-Mileage/Air
Travel-Education/Training
Dues & Assoc. Membership
Miscellaneous Fees

Credit Card Fees

DMV Stap Fee

Judgement Fees

Deling RE Tax Sale Fee
Office Supplies

Animal Registration Supplies
Cigarette Decal Stamps
10121301 Treasurer

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020 FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
121,953 127,768 127,754 94,980 131,830 4,062
2,828 5,000 5,000 2,145 5,000 -
4,428 4,504 4,918 4,918 5,975 1,071
6,434 - - 5,223 - -
9,719 10,532 10,532 7,522 10,925 393
16,935 16,322 16,322 12,908 16,705 383
268 287 287 233 309 22
182 717 117 582 772 55
51,734 57,233 57,233 45,310 57,235 2
1,647 1,674 1,674 1,332 1,727 53
157 170 170 137 182 12
110 139 139 98 120 (19)
980 13,000 13,000 1,501 2,000 {11,000)
320 - = 880 9,000 9,000
2,265 1,000 1,000 162 1,000 -
4,424 6,600 6,600 3,423 5,600 (1,000)
930 1,000 1,000 991 2,000 1,000
14,603 11,000 11,000 8,370 12,000 1,000
154 100 100 = 100 -
1,889 2,200 2,200 1,762 2,200 -
450 450 450 450 450 -
110 - - - - -
49 - - - 49 49
304 500 500 - 500 -
371 1,500 1,500 631 2,000 500
40 250 250 215 250 -
8,806 5,000 5,000 7,319 5,000 -
4,939 4,000 4,000 6,472 4,000 =
5,325 6,000 6,000 5,350 6,000 -
- 100 100 24 100 -
- 2,500 2,500 . 1,000 (1,500)
3,203 1,500 1,500 1,706 1,500 -
715 750 750 740 750 -
3,196 3,200 3,200 = 3,200 -
269,468 285,396 285,396 215,384 289,479 4,082
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City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures 07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020 FY 2020

10121501 Central Accounting FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04,/11/19 Proposed Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
401001 Reg Salary and Wages 214,445 231,425 236,425 176,925 232,737 1,312
401002 Overtime 9,933 5,000 5,000 3,661 5,000 -
401020 Longevity Pay 7,425 8,073 8,155 8,155 8,156 83
401025 Cell Phone Allowance 529 480 480 391 480 -
401035 Holiday Pay 10,678 - - 9,462 = .
401036 Overtime-Holiday 53 - - 94 - -
402100 FICA 17,709 18,704 18,704 14,442 18,811 107
402210 VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share 29,541 31,220 31,220 24,856 31,397 177
402300 Hospital/Medical Plans 60,164 65,144 65,144 51,570 65,142 (2)
402400 VRS Group Life Insurance 2,911 3,032 3,032 2,414 3,049 17
402700 Workers Compensation 227 256 256 255 240 (16)
402700 Health Insurance Credit 1,071 1,158 1,158 921 1,164 6
403002 Professional Services 18,910 30,000 29,005 - - (30,000)
403003 Non-Professional Services 3,420 - - 4,860 28,000 28,000
403004 Repairs & Maintenance 379 1,500 1,500 576 1,500 -
403005 Maintenance Service Contracts 6,875 6,300 6,300 2,556 6,300 -
403006 Printing and Binding 2,907 2,725 2,725 2,081 2,000 (725)
403007 Advertising 168 - = = = -
405201 Postal Services 2,188 2,300 2,300 1,725 3,000 700
405202 Freight Services 223 300 300 - 200 (100)
405203 Utility-Telephones 3,445 3,200 3,200 3,144 3,500 300
405315 Insurance-Valuable Papers 534 470 470 399 374 (96)
405401 Lease/Rent of Equipment 147 350 350 109 250 (100)
405504 Travel-Education/Training 7,653 8,000 8,000 9,793 9,000 1,000
405801 Dues & Assoc. Membership 500 500 500 615 600 100
405812 Miscellaneous Fees 34 - - (0) - -
405827 LifeQuest Service-Admin 2,951 22,500 22,500 17,820 15,000 (7,500)
405837 System Disaster Recovery - 8,359 8,359 - 8,359 -
405838 OS5/DBA Server Support 8,782 8,782 8,782 - 8,782 -
405839 Timekeeping & Maint Fee - 2,000 2,000 - = (2,000)
406001 Office Supplies 9,004 5,000 5,000 3,766 5,000 -
406014 Books and Subscriptions - 200 1,195 1,195 1,195 995
406028 Furniture & Fixtures 400 300 300 = 250 (50}
408039 Maintenance Fees 36,130 36,600 36,600 - 37,698 1,098
408080 Computer Software Purchase 64,406 - 116,226 79,766 - -

10121501 Central Accounting 523,749 503,878 625,187 421,550 497,184 (6,694)
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403003
403005
403036
403054
405203
405401
406001
408001
408039

401001
401003
401020
401035
402100
402210
402220
402221
402300
402400
402510
402700
403002
403003
403005
403006
403007
405201
405203
405401
405504
405801
406001
408039

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

07/01/2019 - 06/30,/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
10122501 Information Technology FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
Non-Professional Services 3,450 5,000 5,000 4,515 5,000
Maintenance Service Contracts 54,818 58,800 58,800 47,755 58,800
GIS Services 8,269 15,000 15,000 11,957 15,000
Cloud Based Email - - - - 10,788
Utility-Telephones 11,919 12,000 12,000 9,900 12,000
Lease/Rent of Equipment 5,731 7,000 7,000 3,711 3,000
Office Supplies 444 - - 407 -
Capital Outlay Equipment 55K - 5,000 5,000 - 3,000
Maintenance Fees 3,036 - - - -
10122501 Information Technology 87,667 102,800 102,800 78,245 107,588

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
10130107 Electoral Board FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
Reg Salary and Wages 49,196 51,444 50,050 35,459 50,050
Part Time Salary and Wages 9,847 5,000 5,000 7,796 5,000
Longevity Pay - - 1,394 1,394 1,354
Holiday Pay 2,334 - - 1,889 -
FICA 4,704 4,318 4,318 3,570 4,318
VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share 5,706 5,716 5,716 4,411 5,716
WRS Hybrid Plan City Share 464 465 465 368 465
WRS Hybrid Vol. Emp Match 232 232 232 184 232
Hospital/Medical Plans - - - - -
VRS Group Life Insurance 608 609 609 482 609
Disability Insurance Hybrid 274 275 275 217 275
Workers Compensation 76 70 70 85 60
Professional Services 4,256 4,000 4,000 - 4,000
Non-Professional Services 7,378 1,000 1,000 2,090 1,000
Maintenance Service Confracts - 1,975 1,975 2,877 1,975
Printing and Binding - 1,500 1,500 2,084 1,500
Advertising 210 300 300 105 300
Postal Services 287 400 400 256 400
Utility-Telephones 1,915 1,700 1,700 1,565 1,700
Lease/Rent of Equipment 110 150 150 109 150
Travel-Education/Training 1,323 2,500 2,500 - 2,500
Dues & Assoc. Membership 140 150 150 - 150
Office Supplies 1,005 500 500 150 500
Maintenance Fees 2,740 2,500 2,500 - 2,500
10130107 Electoral Board 92,805 84,804 84,804 65,089 84,794

FY 2020

Adopted +/- FY19/FY20

10,788
(4,000}
(2,000)

4,788

FY 2020
Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
(1,394)

1,394
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403009

403009

403009

403009

403009

403005

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10210108 Circuit Court
Purchase Other Govt Services

10210108 Circuit Court

10210208 General District Cour
Purchase Other Govt Services
10210208 General District Cour

10210308 Magistrate
Purchase Other Govt Services
10210308 Magistrate

10210608 Clerk of Circuit Cour
Purchase Other Govt Services
10210608 Clerk of Circuit Cour

10210708 Sheriff (Court)
Purchase Other Govt Services
10210708 Sheriff [Court)

10220108 Commonwealth Attorney
Purchase Other Govt Services

10220108 Commonwealth Attorney

FY 2018 Actual
12,596.00
12,596.00

Fy 2018 Actual
5,676.00
5,676.00

FY 2018 Actual
1,988.71
1,988.71

FY 18 Actual

Expenditures
42,100.00
42,100.00

FY 2018 Actual
20,884.00
80,884.00

FY 2018 Actual

50,064.00
50,064.00

FY 2019

Adopted
12,859
12,859

FY 2019

Adopted
6,492
6,492

FY 2019

Adopted
1,500
1,500

Original Budget

FY 19
41,691
41,691

FY 2019

Adopted
86,213
86,213

FY 2019
Adopted

60,535
60,535

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
12,859 9,645.00 10,969
12,859 9,645.00 10,969
FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
6,452 4.869.00 6,492
6,492 4,869.00 6,492
FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
1,500 1,044.94 2,000
1,500 1,044.94 2,000
Revised Budget YTD Actual Proposed Budget
FY 19 04/11/19 FY 20
41,691 31,812.00 46,989
41,691 31,812.00 46,989
FY 2019 ¥TD Actual FY 2020
Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
86,213 64,611.00 85,140
86,213 64,611.00 85,140
FY 2019 ¥TD Actual FY 2020
Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
60,535 45,402.00 56,459
60,535 45,402.00 56,459

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

Adopted
Budget FY 20

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

+/- FY19/FY20
(1,890)
1,890

+/- FY19/FY20

+/- FY19/FY20
500
500

+/- FY19/FY20
5,298

5,298

+/- FY19/FY20
(1,073)
1,073

+/- FY18,/FY20

(4,076)
(4,076)
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401001
401002
401003
401020
401027
401035
401036
401038
401039
401040
402100
402210
402220
402300
402400
402510
402700
402751
402804
403001
403002
403003
403004
403005
403006
403007
403009
403049
403073
405101
405201
405202
405203
405305
405310
405401

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10310101 Police Department
Reg Salary and Wages
Overtime

Part Time Salary and Wages
Longevity Pay

Educational Stipends
Holiday Pay
Overtime-Holiday

OT-DMV Speed Grant
DMV-Occupant Protection
ADHOC Salaries

FICA

VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share
VRS Hybrid Plan City Share
Hospital/Medical Plans

VRS Group Life Insurance
Disability Insurance Hybrid
Workers Compensation
Health Insurance Credit
Line of Duty Act Insurance
Professional Health Services
Professional Services
Non-Professional Services
Repairs & Maintenance
Maintenance Service Contracts
Printing and Binding
Advertising

Purchase Other Govt Services
CAPERS Annual Maint
Moving Expenses
Utility-Electric Service
Postal Services

Freight Services
Utility-Telephones

Motor Vehicle Insurance
Police Liability Insurance
Lease/Rent of Equipment

FY 2018 Actual

914,052
31,623
26,614
28,123

3,768
26,598
25,645

76,988
108,835
222
268,390
10,347
95
34,606
3,950
11,856
260
1,133
7,448
3,861
4,744
226
1,774
6,220
7,781
95

325
117
13,245
6,509

110

FY 2019

Adopted
872,209
20,000
28,642
3,000
23,000
30,000

74,730
113,601
301
267,220
11,426
178
23,335
4,361
12,614
500
2,250
3,000
5,365

1,000
10,200

100
200

12,000
6,509
8,775

300

FY 2019

Revised
872,209
20,000
28,642
3,000
23,000
30,000
4,800
5,300
74,730
113,601
301
267,220
11,426
178
23,335
4,361
12,614
580
2,250
3,000
5,365

920
10,200

100
200

12,000
6,509
8,775

300

YTD Actual
04/11/19

679,746
2,803
1,215
28,395
32,438
15,442

1,671
55,183
88,946

244
213,557
8,661
144
25,692
3,306
12,614
575
1,629
570
2,280

774

63
115

13,248
5,890
5,189

109

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2020

Proposed
858,881
15,000

27,746
24,000
30,000
4,800
5,300
75,018
115,555
309
315,209
11,252
182
26,078
4,295
16,425
1,500
5,000
3,000
5,289

1,000
16,400
20,000
100
200
100
20,000
6,387
7,927
300

+/- FY19/FY20

(13,328)
(5,000)
(896)
(3,000)
1,000
4,800
5,300
288
1,954
8
47,989
(174)

4
2,743
(66)
3,811
1,000
2,750
(66)

6,200
20,000

100
8,000
(122)
(848)
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City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures 07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥YTD Actual FY 2020 FY 2020

10310101 Police Department [Continued) FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
405432 Safety Programs & Materials - 4,000 3,706 4,000 4,000
405501 Travel-Mileage/Air 401 - -
405503 Travel-Lodging 3,850 - -
405504 Travel-Education/Training 30,941 48,400 45,072 34,128 36,000 (12,400)
405801 Dues & Assoc. Membershi 950 2,000 2,000 360 1,000 {1,000)
405809 Contributions Expenses 227 - 273 290 500 500
406001 Office Supplies 8,581 4,000 4,000 1,926 3,000 (1,000)
406002 Food Supplies & Service 349 400 400 313 1,000 600
406012 Supplies for Vehicle 30,607 33,000 36,328 31,856 38,000 5,000
406014 Books and Subscriptions 99 200 200 - 200 -
406016 Other Operating Supplies 12 - -
406028 Furniture & Fixtures 2,349 2,000 136 136 2,000 -
406201 Computer Hardware/Software - 5,000 5,000 2,524 18,336 13,336
406202 Computer Support/Maintenance - 5,000 5,000 217 2,500 (2,500)
406203 Computer Toner/Ink - 2,500 2,500 754 1,500 (1,000}
406301 Police Supplies 20,482 9,000 11,307 7,716 9,000 -
406302 Uniforms 14,716 15,000 14,557 14,222 10,000 (5,000}
406305 Firearms/Ammunition - 10,750 10,750 3,345 10,750 -
406306 Community Policing Supplies - - - = 1,000 1,000
406307 Donations-Restricted Expenses - - - 2,001 - -
406308 ERT Equipment & Supplies - - - - - -
406353 Bullet Proof Vest Grant 2,971 3,000 3,000 1,480 3,000 -
406801 Police Vehicle Equip & Supplies 11,001 - - - - -
406802 Police Vehicle-Attached 12,988 - - - - -
408001 Capital Outlay Equipment $5K 6,475 - = - - -
408002 Capital Outlay Vehicles S5K 57,807 30,000 50,096 48,446 - (30,000)
408005 All-Purpose Canine & Care 17,000 17,000 15,266 6,000 (11,000)
408026 DMV Gt-Fuel/Veh-Occ Protect 2,650 1,248 -
408039 Maintenance Fees 33,293 35,000 28,500 4,584 32,150 (2,850)
408043 Byrne Justice Grant Equipment 2,556 - - - - -

10310101 Police Department 1,866,215 1,757,066 1,779,735 1,375,014 1,797,199 40,133
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403009

405830

405830

401003
401020
402100

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10310208 Sheriff (Law Enforcem
Purchase Other Govt Services
10310208 Sheriff (Law Enforcem

10310701 Seizure/Forfeiture State
Supplies/Seizure Funds
10310701 Seizure/Forfeiture State

10310801 Seizure/Forfeiture Local
Supplies/Seizure Funds

10310801 Seizure/Forfeiture Local

10311401 School Resource Officer
401003 Part Time Salary and Wages
Longevity

FICA

10311401 School Resource Officer

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
237,120 243,869 243,869 224,301 221,608
237,120 243,869 243,869 224,301 221,608
FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
741 2,000 2,000 - 1,000
741 2,000 2,000 - 1,000
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
- 500 500 - 500
- 500 500 - 500
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
- 44,500 44,500 36,769 48,000
- - - 247 2,396
- 3,404 3,404 2,832 3,856
- 47,904 47,904 39,847 54,252

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

+/- EY18/FY20
(22,261)

(22,261)

+/- FY19/FY20
(1,000)

(1,000)

+/- FY19/FY20

+/- FY19/FY20
3,500

2,396

452

6,348
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401001
401002
401003
401007
401020
401035
401036
402100
402210
402220
402221
402300
402400
402510
402700
402751
403002
403003
403004
403005
403007
403008
403046
403047
403048
403053
405201
405202
405203
405331
405401
405504
405842
406001
406028
406302
408004
408025

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10314001 E 911 System
Reg Salary and Wages
Overtime

Part Time Salary and Wages
Hybrid Short-Term Disability
Longevity Pay

Holiday Pay
Overtime-Holiday

FICA

VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share
VRS Hybrid Plan City Share
VRS Hybrid Vol. Emp Match
Hospital/Medical Plans

VRS Group Life Insurance
Disability Insurance Hybrid
Workers Compensation
Health Insurance Credit
Professional Services
Non-Professional Services
Repairs & Maintenance
Maintenance Service Contracts
Advertising

Purchase Other Govt Services
LUMOS Fiber/911 Project
West Next Gen 911
Datapath Tower Space
Shared Equip Ann. Maint
Postal Services

Freight Services
Utility-Telephones
Insurance-Communication
Lease/Rent of Equipment
Travel-Education/Training
Smith-Dew Maintenance Fee
Office Supplies

Furniture & Fixtures
Uniforms

Communications Equipment
PSAP Training Grant
10314001 E 911 System

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥TD Actual FY 2020 FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
260,683 258,555 258,555 195,817 225,250 (33,305)
12,700 10,000 10,000 16,678 10,000 -
21,506 17,500 17,500 31,252 32,500 15,000
707 - - - = -
7,936 8,870 8,870 8,870 5,366 (3,504)
10,299 5,000 5,000 7,560 5,000 =
12,911 12,421 12,421 11,008 12,421 -
23,619 23,894 23,894 19,241 21,816 (2,078)
33,545 34,199 34,199 24,207 28,855 (5,344)
761 793 793 931 1,393 600
133 133 133 111 140 7
90,494 103,470 103,470 85,312 103,423 (47)
3,269 3,387 3,387 2,452 2,951 (436)
449 468 468 549 822 354
294 291 291 290 250 (41)
1,248 1,293 1,293 936 1,127 (166)
2,806 1,000 1,000 420 - (1,000)
450 - - - 1,000 1,000
4,524 7,000 11,200 12,848 200 (6,800)
29,781 i - 833 7,650 7,650
37 = - - - -
4,000 s . 2 = .
. 6,000 6,000 - 14,196 8,196
. . - s 16,000 16,000
. . . 2,962 35,544 35,544
. . . . 2,652 2,652
109 100 100 « 100 :
- 100 100 . 100 ’
20,768 25,500 25,500 22,771 27,713 2,213
639 562 562 491 459 (103)
. . = % 1,870 1,870
5,141 5,000 4,800 2,393 4,500 (500)
5,000 500 500 = 500 -
5,692 2,000 2,000 1,372 2,500 500
2,601 4,000 - - 1,500 {2,500)
- = = = 500 500
33,837 3,000 3,000 2,694 3,000 =
- - - - 3,000 3,000
596,273 535,036 535,036 451,996 574,298 39,262
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401001
401002
401020
401035
402100
402210
402220
402300
402400
402510
402700
402751
402804
403002
403003
403004
403005
403008
405101
405201
405202
405203
405305
405312
405401
405504
405604
405801
405820
406001
406002
406004
406005
406007

10320214 Fire Department
Reg Salary and Wages
Overtime

Longevity Pay

Holiday Pay

FICA

VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share
VRS Hybrid Plan City Share
Hospital/Medical Plans
VRS Group Life insurance
Disability Insurance Hybrid
Workers Compensation
Health Insurance Credit
Line of Duty Act Insurance
Professional Services
Non-Professional Services
Repairs & Maintenance

Maintenance Service Contracts

Laundry & Dry Cleaning
Utility-Electric Service
Postal Services

Freight Services
Utility-Telephones

Motor Vehicle Insurance
Accident/Sickness Insurance
Lease/Rent of Equipment
Travel-Education/Training

Contribute to Local/Civic Org.

Dues & Assoc. Membership
Local Match - Grants

Office Supplies

Food Supplies & Service
Medical & Labs Supplies
Laundry & Janitorial Supplies
Repair/Maint. Supplies

- City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

FY 2018 Actual

FY 2019
Adopted
33,182

995
2,615
4,247

332

14,618

435

196

166
9,911
6,400

20,000
3,500
150
23,800
1,500
2,400
10,534
12,000
1,870
2,000
20,000

250
4,000
1,000

900

650
1,000
4,000

FY 2019
Revised
33,182

995
2,615
4,247

332
14,618
435
196
166
9,911
6,400

20,000
3,500

150

23,800
1,500
2,400

10,534

12,000
1,870
2,000

20,000

250
4,000
1,000

900

650
1,000
4,000

YTD Actual
04/11/19

23,626
953
995
1,349
1,903
3,544
11,303
344
389
131
9,911
859
9,089
2,490
22,860
2,200
8,168
11,150
935
621
20,000

696
144

962
1,923

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2020
Proposed
33,183

996
2,615
4,476

14,783

435
4,098
166

12,906
6,400

20,000
3,000

150

23,800
1,000
2,400
6,838

11,150

935
1,500
20,000
250
4,000
1,000
900
400
1,000
4,000

FY 2020
Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
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406012
406014
406015
406016
406201
406302
406370
408001
408004

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10320214 Fire Department [Continued)

Supplies for Vehicle

Books and Subscriptions
Education/Recreate Supplies
Other Operating Supplie
Computer Hardware/Software
Uniforms

Fire Programs Equip Grant
Capital Outlay Equipment $5K
Communications Equipment
10320214 Fire Department

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020

FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
13,030 16,000 16,000 9,229 16,000
70 1,000 1,000 - 1,000
1,490 2,000 2,000 1,436 2,000
8,076 7,000 7,000 6,549 7,000
- 800 800 800 800
15,484 14,300 14,300 5,906 14,300
3,552 20,000 50,991 8,974 20,000
12,043 21,000 21,000 - 15,000
3,468 1,700 1,700 463 1,500
202,775 266,450 297,441 169,900 259,981

FY 2020
Adopted +/- FY19/FY20

(6,000)
(200)
(6,469)

Page 22



City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures 07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥YTD Actual FY 2020 FY 2020

10320314 Rescue Squad FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
402804 Line of Duty Act Insurance 6,975 7,508 7,508 7,508 8,777 2,269
403002 Professional Services 858 1,500 1,500 437 1,500 -
403004 Repairs & Maintenance 9,073 7,000 7,000 4,146 - (7,000)
403005 Maintenance Service Contracts 1,055 2,000 2,000 - 3,615 1,615
403006 Printing and Binding - 100 100 - 100 -
403007 Advertising - 250 250 - 250 -
403008 Laundry & Dry Cleaning - 150 150 - 150 -
405201 Postal Services 98 250 250 29 250 -
405202 Freight Services 17 500 500 46 100 (400])
405203 Utility-Telephones 258 300 300 196 300 -
405305 Motor Vehicle Insurance 5,563 5,563 5,563 4,915 3,456 (2,107)
405312 Accident/Sickness Insurance 23,561 12,000 12,000 11,150 11,150 (850)
405332 Insurance-Boat & Trailer 14 12 12 10 - (12)
405401 Lease/Rent of Equipment 1,870 1,870 1,870 935 935 (935)
405501 Travel-Mileage/Air - 1,000 1,000 - - {1,000)
405504 Travel-Education/Training 16,803 5,000 5,000 4,678 5,000 =
405604 Contribute to Local/Civic Org. 28,535 - 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000
405801 Dues & Assoc. Membership 440 3,850 3,850 3,962 4,000 150
406001 Office Supplies 725 1,000 1,000 1,017 1,000 s
406002 Food Supplies & Service 1,537 - . . - 3
406004 Medical & Labs Supplies 8,912 12,000 12,000 8,136 12,000 -
406007 Repair/Main. Supplies 506 2,000 2,000 302 ~ (2,000)
406012 Supplies for Vehicle 18,271 15,000 15,000 13,368 - {15,000)
406014 Books and Subscriptions - 250 250 - 250 -
406016 Other Operating Supplies 284 3,000 3,000 3,439 1,500 (1,500)
406028 Furniture & Fixtures - 300 300 - 300 -
406302 Uniforms 470 3,000 3,000 2,488 2,500 (500)
408002 Capital Outlay Vehicle S5K 8,000 - - - - -
408004 Communications Equipment 554 2,000 2,000 504 1,000 {1,000)
408049 OEMS Medical Equipment Grant - - 100,393 96,765 - -
408057 OEMS - Computer Equipment Grant 11,685 - - - - -

10320314 Rescue Squad 146,461 87,403 202,796 179,033 74,133 (13,270)
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401001
401002
401003
401020
401024
401035
401036
402100
402210
402300
402400
402700
402751
403001
403003
403007
405201
405401
406001
406007
406008
406013
406028
406033
406302
408002
408004
408042

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10320414 Emergency Medical Svc
Reg Salary and Wages

Overtime

Part Time Salary and Wages
Longevity Pay

Vehicle Allowance

Holiday Pay

Overtime-Holiday

FICA

VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share
Hospital/Medical Plans

VRS Group Life Insurance

Workers Compensation

Health Insurance Credit
Professional Health Services
Mon-Professional Services
Advertising

Postal Services

Lease/Rent of Equipment

Office Supplies

Repair/Main. Supplies

Gasoline for Vehicle

Supplies for Equipment

Furniture & Fixtures

Repair Maint Ambulance/Med Equip
Uniforms

Capital Outlay Vehicle $5K
Communications Equipment
OEMS Medical Equipment Grant
10320414 Emergency Medical Svc

FY 2018 Actual
33,424.67
13,053.88
53,113.32

995.44
1,586.32
191.43
7,816.67
4,579.08
12,538.78
434.64
4,431.00
96.81

49,152.00

18.90
799.98

1,310.86

183,621.02

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
- - 323.04
130,485 345,115 200,059.17 363,200
- 370 369.60 -
- - - 2400
9,982 9,982 15,351.52 27,785
- - 399.65 -
4,836 4,836 3,780.00 -
- - - 1,500
265,568 54,237 53,760.00 -
- 321 320.64 400
- = - 200
- - - 3,000
- - - 5,000
- - - 20,000
500 500 416.13 500
- - - 1,500
- - - 2,500
500 500 500.00 3,000
. “ £ 2,000
70,562
415,871 415,871 275,279.75 503,547

+/- FY19/FY20

232,715

2,400

(4,836)
1,500
(269,568)
400
200
3,000
5,000
20,000
1,500
2,500
2,500
2,000
70,562

87,676
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ily 1, 201¢ City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

403009

405604

401001
401002
401020
401035
402100
402210
402220
402221
402300
402400
402510
402700
402751
403002
403007
403013
405201
405504
405801
406007
406014

10330108 Sheriff (Jail)
Purchase Other Govt Ser
10330108 Sheriff (Jail)

10330308 Probation Office
Contribute to Local/Civic Org.
10330308 Probation Office

10340101 Inspections
Reg Salary and Wages
Overtime

Longevity Pay

Holiday Pay

FICA

VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share
VRS Hybrid Plan City Share
VRS Hybrid Vol. Emp Match
Hospital/Medical Plans
VRS Group Life Insurance
Disability Insurance Hybrid
Waorkers Compensation
Health Insurance Credit
Professional Services
Advertising

Demolition Expenses
Postal Services
Travel-Education/Training
Dues & Assoc. Membership
Repair/Main. Supplies
Books and Subscriptions
10340101 Inspections

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
285,608 348,160 348,160 268,959 359,833
285,608 348,160 348,160 268,959 359,833
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
1,054 . = < 3,102
3,464 2,904 2,904 - 3,102
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
92,964 96,962 96,962 69,041 96,963
112 - - - -
2,629 2,909 2,909 2,909 2,909
4,705 - - 3,942 -
7,548 7,418 7,418 5,813 7,641
10,547 10,547 10,547 8,102 10,247
970 970 970 767 970
1,864 1,865 1,865 1,476 1,865
7,950 - - - -
1,270 1,270 1,270 1,005 1,271
572 572 572 453 572
1,249 602 602 376 620
485 485 485 383 485
- 2,000 2,000 - 1,000
300 1,000 1,000 - 1,000
13,590 15,000 15,000 14,549 45,000
836 700 700 303 700
5,428 5,000 5,000 3,608 6,000
330 500 500 335 500
1,902 -
830 1,000 1,000 = 1,000
156,079 148,800 148,800 113,061 178,743

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

+/- FY19/FY20
11,673

11,673

+/- FY19/FY20
3,102
198

+/- FY19/FY20

{1,000)
30,000

1,000

29,943
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408004

401001
401002
401003
401020
401035
402100
402210
402300
402400
402700
402751
403003
403091
403092
405305
406012
406301

403001

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10340201 Emergency Management
Communications Equipment
10340201 Emergency Management

10350101 Animal Control
Reg Salary and Wages
Overtime

Part Time Salary and Wages
Longevity Pay

Holiday Pay

FICA

VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share
Hospital/Medical Plans
VRS Group Life Insurance
Workers Compensation
Health Insurance Credit
Non-Professional Services
Vetinary Services
Muisance Property

Motor Vehicle Insurance
Supplies for Vehicle

Police Supplies

10350101 Animal Control

10350320 State Medical Examiner

Professional Health Services
10350320 State Medical Examiner

07/01/2019 - 06/30,/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
- - - - 18,000
= & - - 18,000
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
36,679 38,412 38,412 20,815 -
540 1,000 1,000 - =
2,024 - - 3,116 -
1,921 1,921 1,921 1,921 -
1,836 - - 84 .
3,283 3,162 3,162 1,801 -
5,301 5,182 5,182 1,727 -
7,136 7,895 7,895 1,974 =
503 503 503 168 <
620 635 635 421 -
192 192 192 64 -
74,976 65,000 65,000 65,000 74,975
- 7,000 6,709 536 3,000
- 3,000 3,291 3791 8,000
525 525 525 417 373
83 200 200 - -
67 200 200 69 1,000
135,686 134,826 134,826 101,403 87,348
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
120 100 100 40 100
120 100 100 40 100

FY 2020
Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
18,000

18,000

FY 2020
Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
(38,412)
(1,000)
(1,921)
(3,162)
(5,182)
(7,895)
(503)
{635)
{192)

9,975
(4,000)

5,000
(152)
(200)

800
(47,478)

FY 2020

Adopted +{- FY19/FY20



403002
403028
403029

401001
401002
401020
401035
401036
402100
402210
402220
402221
402300
402400
402510
402700
402751
403001
403002
403004
403005
403006
403007
403008
403041
403076
403079
403080
405101
405201
405202

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10410101 Engineering
Professional Services
Engineering Task Orders
Engineering Projects
10410101 Engineering

10410202 Streets

Reg Salary and Wages
Overtime

Longevity Pay

Holiday Pay
Overtime-Holiday

FICA

VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share
VRS Hybrid Plan City Share
VRS Hybrid Vol. Emp Match
Hospital/Medical Plans

VRS Group Life Insurance
Disability Insurance Hybrid
Workers Compensation
Health Insurance Credit
Professional Health Services
Professional Services
Repairs & Maintenance
Maintenance Service Contracts
Printing and Binding
Advertising

Laundry & Dry Cleaning
Bridge Repairs

Street Paving

Sidewalk Repairs
Stormwater Maint/Projects
Utility-Electric Service
Postal Services

Freight Services

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed

10,400 20,000 20,000 15,141 45,000

13,670 25,000 25,000 25,000 =

45,540 30,000 30,000 13,750 -
69,610 75,000 75,000 53,891 45,000

FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed

315,815 334,294 334,294 233,907 354,034
25,611 15,000 15,000 13,054 15,000
10,097 11,714 11,714 11,714 12,244

15,783 - - 13,660 -

673 - - 1,042 -
26,578 27,617 27,617 19,521 29,168
44,513 44 477 44 477 34,420 46,547
780 1,048 1,048 809 1,066
151 264 264 196 147
129,573 132,635 132,635 102,291 152,109
4,362 4,379 4,379 3,440 4,638
465 619 619 477 629
27,298 15,052 15,052 11,819 17,226
1,660 1,671 1,671 1,313 1,771
201 1,000 1,000 650 1,000
4,918 10,000 10,000 150 10,000
148,414 120,000 94,298 46,500 120,000
100 100 100 100 100
66 125 125 - 125
1,123 650 650 650 1,000
2,220 2,500 2,500 1,492 2,500

- = 10,750 10,000 -
218,067 165,000 173,821 173,821 275,000
93,621 50,000 66,881 82,604 50,000
= = = E 100,000
6,030 6,000 6,000 4,583 6,000
35 25 25 12 25
1,176 1,700 1,700 228 1,700

FY 2020
Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
25,000
(25,000)
(30,000)
(30,000)

FY 2020
Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
19,740

530

1,551
2,070
18

(117)
19,474
259
10
2,174
100

110,000

100,000
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405203
405305
405341
405401
405403
405501
405503
405504
405801
406001
406003
406004
406005
406007
406012
406016
406302
408001
408002

405101

401002
402100
402700
406007
406016
408001

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10410202 Streets (Continued)
Utility-Telephones

Motor Vehicle Insurance
Insurance-Equipment
Lease/Rent of Equipment
Lease/Rent of Land
Travel-Mileage/Air
Travel-Lodging
Travel-Educaticn/Training
Dues & Assoc. Membership
Office Supplies

Agricultural Supplies

Medical & Labs Supplies
Laundry & Janitorial Supplies
Repair/Maint. Supplies
Supplies for Vehicle

Other Operating Supplies
Uniforms

Capital Outlay Equipment $5K
Capital Outlay Vehicle $5K
10410202 Streets

10410423 Street Lights
Utility-Electric Service

10410423 Street Lights

10410502 Snow & Ice Removal

Overtime

FICA

Workers Compensation
Repair/Main. Supplies

Other Operating Supplies
Capital Outlay Equipment $5K
10410502 Snow & Ice Removal

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
2,985 3,200 3,200 2,594 3,200
9,466 9,466 9,466 9,291 9,412
3,365 3,018 3,018 3,176 2,455
259 500 500 265 500
100 200 200 100 200
- 100 100 - 100
= 250 250 - 250
144 250 250 - 250
- 250 250 32 250
2,021 2,000 2,000 2,051 2,500
750 1,000 1,000 26 1,000
68 500 500 - 500
a08 1,500 1,500 765 1,500
93,420 95,000 95,000 100,250 100,000
35,272 20,000 20,000 16,780 25,000
959 1,000 1,000 997 1,000
493 700 700 435 700
42,310 - - 5,676 18,000
136,412 - - - -
1,409,301 1,084,804 1,095,554 910,890 1,368,846
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
164,273 160,000 160,000 124,316 165,000
164,273 160,000 160,000 124,316 165,000
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
8,861 10,000 10,000 9,046 10,000
13 765 765 73 765
(1,546) 440 440 440 440
343 2,000 2,000 6,291 3,000
11,181 15,000 15,000 15,000 20,000
31,156 . 5 - =
50,008 28,205 28,205 30,850 34,205

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

+/- FY19/FY20

(54)
(563)

18,000

284,042

+/- FY18/FY20
5,000

5,000

+/- FY13/FY20

1,000
5,000

6,000
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401001
401002
401020
401035
401036
402100
402210
402300
402400
402751
403005
403008
405101
405102
405202
405305
405401
405503
405504
406001
406007
406012
406016
406302
408010

406007
406012

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10410702 Traffic Engineering
Reg Salary and Wages
Overtime

Longevity Pay

Holiday Pay
Overtime-Holiday

FICA

VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share
Hospital/Medical Plans
VRS Group Life Insurance
Health Insurance Credit

Maintenance Service Contracts

Laundry & Dry Cleaning
Utility-Electric Service
Utility-Heating Service
Freight Services

Motor Vehicle Insurance
Lease/Rent of Equipment
Travel-Lodging
Travel-Education/Training
Office Supplies
Repair/Main. Supplies
Supplies for Vehicle
Other Operating Supplies
Uniforms

Other Improvements

10410702 Traffic Engineering

10420202 Street Cleaning
Repair/Maint. Supplies
Supplies for Vehicle
10420202 Street Cleaning

07/01/2019 - 06/30//2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed

41,510 43,410 43,410 30,509 43,410
2,678 2,500 2,500 3,020 2,500
2,170 2,170 2,170 2,170 2,171

2,016 8 = 1,765 -

277 - - 98 -
3,754 3,678 3,678 2,970 3,679
5,991 5,856 5,856 4,636 5,856
13,202 14,618 14,618 11,566 14,610
569 569 569 450 569
217 217 217 172 217
2,963 3,000 3,000 2,963 3,000
283 350 350 106 350
591 1,725 1,725 975 750
512 1,500 1,500 406 500
25 250 250 - 175
1,401 1,401 1,401 1,058 634
110 150 150 105 150

- 100 100 - -
300 300 300 - 300
50 50 50 50 50
22,279 20,000 20,000 6,939 20,000
2,076 3,000 3,000 1,483 3,000
470 500 500 332 500
- 100 100 - 100
- 10,000 10,000 - 5,000
103,444 115,445 115,445 72,189 107,521

FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥TD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed

7,000 10,000 10,000 1,940 15,000
4,685 5,000 5,000 1,013 6,000
11,685 15,000 15,000 2,953 21,000

FY 2020

Adopted +/- FY19/FY20

(5,000)
(7,924)

FY 2020
Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
5,000
1,000

6,000



406016

403003
403004
403005
403009
405101
405102
405201
405202
405203
405301
405302
405305
405401
406001
406005
406007
406012
408010

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10420723 Litter Control State
Other Operating Supplies
10420723 Litter Control State

10430201 Buildings & Grounds
Mon-Professional Services

Repairs & Maintenance
Maintenance Service Contracts
Purchase Other Govt Services
Utility-Electric Service
Utility-Heating Service

Postal Services

Freight Services
Utility-Telephones

Boiler Insurance

Fire Insurance

Motor Vehicle Insurance
Lease/Rent of Equipment
Office Supplies

Laundry & Janitorial Supplies
Repair/Main. Supplies

Supplies for Vehicle

Other Improvements
10430201 Buildings & Grounds

FY 2018 Actual
6,100.00
6,100.00

FY 2018 Actual
17,442
59,678

83,552
37,391
3,016
45

32
4,153
7,314
63,699
344

95

629
2,246
4,350
838
484

285,309

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual
Adopted Revised 04/11/19
5,800 5,800 5,894.94
5,800 5,800 5,894.94
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual
Adopted Revised 04/11/19
50,400 87,000 75,765
11,600 11,600 8,079
109,649 109,649 82,236
40,000 40,000 35,591
4,000 4,000 2,615
200 200 16
4,400 4,400 3,923
5,736 5,736 5,736
37,106 37,106 37,106
344 344 271
100 100 140
500 500 507
3,000 3,000 2,134
4,000 6,000 5,679
1,200 1,200 543
25,000 25,000 5,132
297,235 335,835 265,484

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2020
Proposed
5800
5800

FY 2020

Proposed
100,400
11,600
120,119
40,000
4,000
200
5,000
5,072
34,381
234
100
500
3,000
8,000
1,200
25,000

358,806

FY 2020

Adopted +/- FY19/FY20

FY 2020

Adopted +/- FY19/FY20

50,000

10,470
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401001
401002
401020
401035
401036
402100
402210
402220
402221
402300
402400
402510
402700
402751
403007
403008
405101
405102
405202
405203
405305
405504
406001
406005
406007
406012
406016
406302
408001

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10450102 Motor Vehicle Service

Reg Salary and Wages
Overtime

Longevity Pay

Holiday Pay
Overtime-Holiday

FICA

VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share
RS Hybrid Plan City Share
VRS Hybrid Vol. Emp Match
Hospital/Medical Plans

VRS Group Life Insurance
Disability Insurance Hybrid
Workers Compensation
Health Insurance Credit
Advertising

Laundry & Dry Cleaning
Utility-Electric Service
Utility-Heating Service
Freight Services
Utility-Telephones

Motor Vehicle Insurance
Travel-Education/Training
Office Supplies

Laundry & Janitorial Supplies
Repair/Main. Supplies
Supplies for Vehicle

Other Operating Supplies
Uniforms

Capital Outlay Equipment 55K

10450102 Motor Vehicle Service

FY 2018 Actual

121,251
11,756
4,901
6,410
128
10,712
16,696
327
164
40,136
1,632
193
4,220
623
382
771
3,394
8,042
461
472
100
200

65
7,106
3,260
249
6,000
250,550

FY 2019

Adopted
127,522
7,000
5,259

10,693
16,778
357
179
35,928
1,671
211
2,849
638
850
3,500
10,000
50
1,000
472
100
200
175
8,500
5,000
200
150

239,280

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 ¥TD Actual FY 2020 FY 2020
Revised 04/11/19 Proposed Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
132,522 95,462 127,522 0
7,000 5,629 7,000 2
5,259 5,259 4,902 (357)
= 5,156 - =
- 1,549 - -
10,693 8,300 10,666 (27)
16,778 13,282 16,846 68
357 278 358 1
179 = 3 (179)
35,928 37,438 43,829 7,901
1,671 1,317 1,671 0
211 164 211 0
2,849 3,227 3,363 514
638 503 638 0
850 337 850 -
3,500 2,950 3,500 -
10,000 9,823 9,000 (1,000}
50 - 50 =
1,000 288 500 (500)
472 361 317 (155)
100 - 100 -
200 64 200 -
175 84 175 -
8,500 2,590 8,500 -
5,000 412 4,000 {1,000)
200 75 200 -
150 75 150 =
- - 6,000 6,000
244,280 194,622 250,548 11,268
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405601

405604

405604

405604

403008

405604

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10510120 Health Department
Payment Local Health Department

10510120 Health Department

10520722 Alleghany Highlands CSB
Contribute to Local/Civic Org.

10520722 Alleghany Highlands CSB

10530720 RADAR - Transportation
Contribute to Local/Civic Org.
10530720 RADAR - Transportation

10531020 TAP-Total Action for Progress
Contribute to Local/Civic Org.
10531020 TAP-Total Action for Progress

10531224 Alleg/Cov Dept Social Services
Purchase Other Govt Ser
10531224 Alleg/Cov Dept Social Services

10531322 Safehomes Inc
Contribute to Local/Civic Org.
10531322 Safehomes Inc

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 Y¥TD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
95,705 97,790 97,750 97,234 97,780
95,705 97,790 97,790 97,234 97,790
FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥TD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
54,940 54,940 54,940 41,205 54,940
54,940 54,940 54,940 41,205 54,940
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
1,500 15,000 15,000 12,056 15,000
1,500 15,000 15,000 12,056 15,000
FY 2018 FY 2019 ¥TD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
- 6,000 6,000 - 6,000
- 6,000 6,000 - 6,000
FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥TD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
192,634 129,810 129,810 81,966 131,570
192,634 129,810 129,810 81,966 131,570
FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥TD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

+/- FY19/FY20

+/- FY19/FY20

+/- FY19/FY20

+/- FY19/FY20

+/- FY19/FY20
1,760
1,760

+/- FY19/FY20
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405604

405604
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City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10531422 Jackson River Enterprises
Contribute to Local/Civic Org.

10531422 Jackson River Enterprises

10531620 Feeding America SWVA
Contribute to Local/Civic Org.

10531620 Feeding America SWVA

10531822 Family & Life Changers
Contribute to Local/Civic Org.
10531822 Family & Life Changers

10534124 Allegh Hghld CSA Foster
Payment-At Risk Youth/Children
10534124 Allegh Hghld CSA Foster

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020

FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
12,000 12,000 12,000 6,000 12,000
12,000 12,000 12,000 6,000 12,000

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020

FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
1,500 1,500 1,500 2,500
1,500 1,500 1,500 2,500

FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥TD Actual FY 2020

FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
= 500 500 500 500
- 500 500 500 500

FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥TD Actual FY 2020

FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
1,553,518 1,503,872 1,503,872 1,326,937 2,212,035
1,553,518 1,503,872 1,503,872 1,326,937 2,212,035

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

+/- FY19/FY20

+/- FY19/FY20
1,000
1,000

+/- FY19/FY20

+/- FY19/FY20
708,163

708,163
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405605
409034
409035
408036
408043
408044
408045

405604

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10690101 Contribution to Schools

Local Appropriation

2013B GO Bond Principal Schools
2013B GO Bond Interest Schools
2013B GO Bond Fee Schools

2016 AZB GO Ref Bond-Principal
2016 A&B GO Ref Bond-Interest
QZAB (2016) VPSA Principal
10690101 Contribution to Schools

10690201 Dabney Lancaster Comm

Contribute to Local/Civic Org.
10690201 Dabney Lancaster Comm

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
3,503,050 3,584,136 3,584,136 2,333,405 3,327,635
325,000 350,000 350,000 350,000 370,000
451,260 434,216 434,216 434,216 416,037
700 700 775 775 775
435,000 445,000 445,000 445,000 455,000
224,400 215,700 215,700 215,700 206,800
50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000
4,989,410 5,079,752 5,079,827 3,829,097 4,826,247
FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥TD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
3,314 3,314 3,314 3,314 3,314
3,314 3,314 3,314 3,314 3,314

FY 2020
Adopted  +/- FY19/FY20
(256,501)
20,000
(18,179)

75

10,000
(8,900)

(253,505)

FY 2020

Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
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401001
401002
401003
401020
401024
401025
401027
401035
401036
402100
402210
402220
402221
402300
402400
402510
402700
402751
403002
403003
403004
403005
403006
403007
403008
403016
405101
405102
405201
405202
405203
405302
405305
405371
405401
405402
405403

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

FY 2019
10710101 Parks & Recreation FY 2018 Actual Adopted
Reg Salary and Wages 355,555 315,277
Overtime 34,527 30,000
Part Time Salary and Wages 38,260 74,000
Longevity Pay 11,559 11,606
Vehicle Allowance 6,017 6,000
Cell Phone Allowance 529 480
Educational Stipends 1,026 -
Holiday Pay 16,097 -
Overtime-Holiday 327 -
FICA 34,857 32,963
VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share 42,895 38,282
VRS Hybrid Plan City Share 1,044 41,376
VRS Hybrid Vol. Emp Match 305 1,276
Hospital/Medical Plans 86,143 88,842
VRS Group Life Insurance 4,200 4,130
Disability Insurance Hybrid 615 752
Workers Compensation 15,178 7,718
Health Insurance Credit 1,603 1,576
Professional Services 286 -
Non-Professional Services 64,454 31,000
Repairs & Maintenance 111,514 85,000
Maintenance Service Contracts 35,067 53,170
Printing and Binding 179 100
Advertising 253 650
Laundry & Dry Cleaning 1,398 1,500
Temporary Help - Service Fee 10,290 14,000
Utility-Electric Service 43,048 40,000
Utility-Heating Service 11,671 17,500
Postal Services 99 500
Freight Services 6,452 7,500
Utility-Telephones 7,554 7,500
Fire Insurance - -
Motor Vehicle Insurance 2,517 2,517
Insurance-Cat Excavator 108 95
Lease/Rent of Equipment 3,612 5,000
Lease/Rent of Buildings 918 1,500
Lease/Rent of Land - 1,000

FY 2019

Revised
315,277
30,000
74,000
11,606
6,000
480

32,963
38,282
41,376
1,276
88,842
4,130
752
7,718
1,576

31,000
85,000
53,170
100
650
1,500
14,000
40,000
17,500
500
7,500
7,500

2,517

95
5,000
1,500
1,000

YTD Actual
04/11/19

221,966
30,191
64,186
11,606
4,516
391
12,817
274
25,640
32,080
979
203
68,674
3,230
578
8,771
1,233
16,902
94,284
28,768
471
730
16,300
34,275
8,290
88
4,014
6,179
96
1,900
80
4,666
326

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2020

Proposed
322,581
30,000
74,000
12,249
6,000
480

33,557
42,014
1,348
155
102,243
4,226
796
10,328
1,613
31,000
85,000
55,000
100
1,000
1,500
15,000
43,000
12,500
250
6,500
7,500
100
1,622
80
4,000
1,000

FY 2020
Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
7,304

594
3,732

(40,028)

(1,121)
13,401
96
44
2,610
37

1,830

350
1,000
3,000

(5,000)

(250)

(1,000)

100
(895)
(15)
(1,000)
(500)
(1,000)
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405504
405604
405801
406001
406003
406004
406005
406007
406012
406014
406015
406016
406028
406302
408001
408002
408010

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10710101 Parks & Recreation (Continued)

Travel-Education/Training
Contribute to Local/Civic Org.
Dues & Assoc. Membership
Office Supplies

Agricultural Supplies

Medical & Labs Supplies
Laundry & Jlanitorial Supplies
Repair/Maint. Supplies
Supplies for Vehicle

Books and Subscriptions
Education/Recreate Supplied
Other Operating Supplies
Furniture & Fixtures

Uniforms

Capital Outlay Equipment $5K
Capital Outlay Vehicle $5K
Other Improvements
10710101 Parks & Recreation

FY 2018 Actual

6,000
459
2,506
62,180
5,403
43,929
19,984
34,859
31,144
11,994
369
28,346
21,541

1.262,715

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual
Adopted Revised 04/11/19
1,000 1,000 105
6,000 6,000 4,000
1,000 1,000 260
2,000 2,000 1,925
50,000 50,000 29,472
250 250 -
8,000 8,000 3,869
37,000 37,000 36,479
30,000 30,000 22,738
200 200 -
35,000 35,000 32,580
28,000 28,000 22,092
12,000 12,000 6,879
1,000 1,000 435
25,000 25,000 -
- - 37,000
1,159,260 1,159,260 902,540

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2020 FY 2020
Proposed Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
500 (500)
6,000 -
1,000 -
2,000 -
50,000 -
250 -
2,000 )
40,000 3,000
30,000 -
200 -
35,000 -
30,000 2,000
13,500 1,500
1,000 -
18,000 18,000
= (25,000)

1,142,192 (17,068)
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401003
401020
402100
402700
403004
403005
405101
405102
405201
405202
405203
405205
405401
405503
406001
406002
406004
406005
406007
406012
406015
406028
408010

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10710407 Jeter Watson Center

Part Time Salary and Wages
Longevity Pay

FICA

Workers Compensation
Repairs & Maintenance
Maintenance Service Contracts
Utility-Electric Service
Utility-Heating Service

Postal Services

Freight Services
Utility-Telephones

Motor Vehicle Insurance
Lease/Rent of Equipment
Travel-Lodging

Office Supplies

Food Supplies & Service
Medical & Labs Supplies
Laundry & Janitorial Supplies
Repair/Main. Supplies
Supplies for Vehicle
Education/Recreate Supplies
Furniture & Fixtures

Other Improvements
10710407 leter Watson Center

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual

FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19
15,148 21,207 21,207 10,789
509 509 509 509
1,158 1,661 1,661 865
- 9 9 9
47,881 45,000 45,000 34,056

832 100 100 -
10,668 18,000 18,000 15,042
20,829 22,000 22,000 15,734

10 150 150 -

- 200 200 -
1,562 2,000 2,000 1,313
479 479 479 416
110 200 200 73

- 150 150 -
346 450 450 435
3,000 3,000 3,000 1,273

- 250 250 -
812 1,700 1,700 497
6,313 6,000 6,000 1,710
484 1,600 1,600 273
1,440 2,800 2,800 843
870 3,500 3,500 2,398
- 85,000 85,000 80,082
112,491 215,965 215,965 166,316

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2020 Fy 2020

Proposed Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
21,207 -
505 #
1,661 (0)
10 1
45,000 .
100 -
15,000 {3,000)
22,000 =
150 =
200 &
1,600 (400)
376 (103)
200 &
) (150)
450 -
3,000 -
250 -
1,200 (500)
5,000 (1,000)
1,200 (400)
2,800 =
3,000 (500)
42,500 (42,500)
— 167,413 _ [(a8,552)
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401001
401002
401003
401020
401035
402100
402210
402300
402400
402700
402751
403004
403007
403008
405101
405102
405201
405202
405203
405305
405401
406003
406004
406005
406007
406012
406016
406028
406302
408001
408004
408010

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10710806 Cemetery
Reg Salary and Wages
Overtime

Part Time Salary and Wages

Longevity Pay

Holiday Pay

FICA

VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share
Hospital/Medical Plans
WRS Group Life Insurance
Workers Compensation
Health Insurance Credit
Repairs & Maintenance
Advertising

Laundry & Dry Cleaning
Utility-Electric Service
Utility-Heating Service
Postal Services

Freight Services
Utility-Telephones
Motor Vehicle Insurance
Lease/Rent of Equipment
Agricultural Supplies
Medical & Labs Supplies

Laundry & Janitorial Supplies

Repair/Maint. Supplies
Supplies for Vehicle
Other Operating Supplies
Furniture & Fixtures
Uniforms

Capital Outlay Equipment $5K
Communications Equipment

Other Improvements
10710806 Cemetery

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed

95,088 95,291 95,291 69,267 97,116
8,274 8,000 8,000 4,841 8,000
4,788 15,000 15,000 16,980 22,000
3,990 3,990 3,990 3,990 3,950

4,791 - - 2,677 -
8,479 9,354 9,354 6,988 10,030
13,150 12,855 12,855 10,177 13,101
39,076 43,817 43,817 43,074 57,235
1,248 1,248 1,248 988 1,273
7,606 4,603 4,603 4,003 4,585
476 476 476 377 486
23,555 20,000 20,000 12,555 20,000
79 1,000 1,000 117 500
612 800 800 283 800
1,000 1,300 1,300 968 1,300
617 1,500 1,500 388 1,000
20 75 75 29 75
23 300 300 - 300
770 900 300 615 900
472 472 472 361 317
110 300 300 110 300
2,004 2,000 2,000 261 2,000
= 200 200 = 200
381 750 750 131 750
7,084 7,500 7,500 3,592 7,500
6,263 8,000 8,000 7,464 8,000
- 1,000 1,000 - 1,000
- 500 500 - 500
314 800 800 265 800

12,689 15,000 15,000 9,400 -
550 600 600 - 600

1,200 - - - -
244,709 257,631 257,631 199,901 264,668

FY 2020
Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
1,825
7,000
0

676
246
13,418

{15,000)

7,037
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405604

405604

403004
405604
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07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
10710908 League of Older Ameri FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
Contribute to Local/Civic Org. 2,538 2,659 2,659 2,659 2,697
10710908 League of Older Ameri 2,538 2,659 2,659 2,659 2,697
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
10711220 YMCA FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
Contribute to Local/Civic Org. 3,100 3,100 3,100 3,100 3,100
10711220 YMCA 3,100 3,100 3,100 3,100 3,100
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
10720622 Alleghany Highlands Arts Council FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
Contribute to Local/Civic Org. 7,200 7,200 7,200 7,200 7,200
10720622 Alleghany Highlands Arts Council 7,200 7,200 7,200 7,200 7,200
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
10720720 Alleghany Highlands Arts Center FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
Contribute to Local/Civic Org. 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800
10720720 Alleghany Highlands Arts Center 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800 2,800
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
10730222 Alleg Highlands Regional Library FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
Repairs & Maintenance 23,000 14,100 14,100 14,100 -
Contribute to Local/Civic Org. 121,371 128,490 128,490 128,490 128,490
10730222 Alleg Highlands Regional Library 144,371 142,590 142,590 142,590 128,490

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

+{- FY19/FY20
38
38

+/- FY19/FY20

+/- FY19/FY20

+{- FY19/FY20

+/- FY19/FY20
(14,100)

{14,100)
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401002
402100
402210
402220
402221
402400
402510
402751
403002
403003
403007
405201
405401
405504
405801
406001

403002
403003

403007
405201
405401
406001
406014

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10810101 Planning Commission
Overtime

FICA

VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share
VRS Hybrid Plan City Share
VRS Hybrid Vol. Emp Match
VRS Group Life Insurance
Disability Insurance Hybrid
Health Insurance Credit
Professional Services
Mon-Professional Services
Advertising

Postal Services

Lease/Rent of Equipment
Travel-Education/Training
Dues & Assoc. Membership
Office Supplies

10810101 Planning Commission

10810301 Redevelopment & Housing Auth.
Professional Services
Mon-Professional Services

10810301 Redevelopment & Housing Auth.

10810401 Zoning Board
Advertising

Postal Services
Lease/Rent of Equipment
Office Supplies

Books and Subscriptions

10810401 Zoning Board

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
230 100 100 56 100
18 8 8 4 8
- - . g -
- - - 1 -
- - - 0 -
= g - 1 -
= = = 0 -
= x = 0 =
18,000 = - - -
25,000 159,000 10,750 =
1,142 1,500 1,500 400 1,500
716 750 750 290 750
140 200 200 140 200
612 1,000 7,000 5,221 5,000
413 500 500 413 500
785 435 435 68 435
22,055 29,493 29,493 17,354 8,493
FY 2019 FY 2019 Y¥TD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
20,000 20,000 - - -
20,000 20,000 20,000
20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
78 150 150 = 150
14 250 250 2 250
140 150 150 140 150
161 200 200 39 200
= 50 50 - 50
393 800 800 182 800

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

+/- FY19/FY20

{25,000)

{21,000)

+/- FY19/FY20
{20,000)
20,000

+/- FY19/FY20
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405612
405613
405614
405615
405616
405619
405624
405625
405626

403003

405604

403009
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10810520 Economic Development
Chamber of Commerce

Olde Town Covington

Alleghany Highlands EDC

VML

Roanoke Valley Regional Partnership
Roancke Valley Regional Commission
Council Approved Economic Development
Farmer's Market

Appalfolks of America

10810520 Economic Development

10814001 Board of Zoning Appeals
MNon-Professional Services

10814001 Board of Zoning Appeals

10820301 Mtn Soil Water Conservation
Contribute to Local/Civic Org.
10820301 Mtn Soil Water Conservation

10838520 Cooperative Extension Service
Purchase Other Govt Services
10838520 Cooperative Extension Service

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥TD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual  Adopted Revised 04,/11/19 Proposed
12,500 12,500 12,500 8,750 12,500
25,000 25,000 25,000 20,000 25,000
42,616 42,616 42,616 42,616 82,616
4,251 4,500 4,500 4,315 4,315
12,830 12,348 12,348 12,348 12,110
5,888 5,667 5,667 5,667 5,850
- - 150,000 - -
- 750 750 - -
- 500 500 - -
103,085 103,881 253,881 93,696 142,391
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
- 1,000 - -
- = 1,000 - -
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 3,000
2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 3,000
FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥TD Actual FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed
6,451 5,443 5,443 1,656 7,695
6,451 5,443 5,443 1,656 7,695

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

+/- FY19/FY20

40,000
(185)
(238)

183
(750)
(500)

38,510

+/- FY19/FY20

+/- FY19/FY20

500
500

+/- FY19/FY20

2,252

2,252
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408050
408051
408060
408061
408066
408067
408068
408069
405040
405041
409047
405048
409049

409202
409251
409254
409258
409281
409282
409309
405310
409311
409550
409916
409998
409999

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 General Fund Budget Expenditures

10940101 Debt Service

Cap Lease Fire Truck Principal
Cap Lease Fire Truck Interast
Cap. Lease Refuse Truck Principal
Cap. Lease Refuse Truck Interest
Cap Lease Purchase ERP Principal
Cap Lease Purchase-ERP Interest
Cap Lease Excavator Principal
Cap Lease Excavator Interest
2015 Jail/City Hall Principal

2015 Jail/City Hall Interest

2017 Landfill Bond Interest

E911 Radio Sys 2017 Principal
E911 Radio Sys 2017 Interest
10940101 Debt Service

10990101 Transfers & Reserves
Transfer to Schools Fund 201
Transfer to Fund 251

Transfer to Fund 254

Transfer to Fund 258

Transfer to Fund 281 Drone Zone
Transfer to Fund 282

Transfer to Fund 309

Transfer to Fund 310

Transfer Fund 311 Rayon Bridge
Transfer to Fund 550

Transfer to Landfill Ac
Operating Contingencies
Contingencies

10990101 Transfers & Reserves

Total General Fund Expenditures

FY 2018 Actual
71,065
6,459
22,908
2,081
91,627
8,328
17,131
199
166,000
50,684
15,897

22,665

475,044

FY 2018 Actual

102,730.75

100,000.00

175,000.00

381,463

16,765,624

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥YTD Actual FY 2020 FY 2020
Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
72,379 72,379 36,024 73,717 1,338
5,145 5,145 2,738 3,808 (1,337)
23,331 23,331 11,612 95,048 71,717
1,659 1,659 883 4,912 3,253
168,000 168,000 168,000 174,000 6,000
46,584 46,584 46,584 42,435 (4,149)
143,790 143,790 143,790 145,351 1,561
31,210 31,210 31,211 28,074 (3,136)
492,098 492,098 440,841 567,345 75,247
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020 FY 2020
Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
45,911 45,911 -
- 55,961 55,961 = -
- 115,353 115,353 = -
- - 35,181 = -
- 2,375 2,375 100,000 100,000
10,000 10,000 -
50,000 50,000 -
27,249 27,249 -
- * - 111,000 111,000
- 10,904 10,904 - -
43,715 60,223 - 25,089 (18,626)
43,715 200,667 352,934 236,089 192,374
17,420,720 18,066,597 14,186,043 18,515,550 1,094,830

Page 42



Fiscal Year 2019-2020
Proposed Budget

Proprietary/”Business Type”/Enterprise Funds
May 7, 2019




Fiscal Year 2019-2020
Proposed Budget

Water Fund Revenues & Expenditures
May 7, 2019




356401
356402
356403
356405
356407

341390
351052

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 Water Fund Budget Revenues

501 Water Charges for Services

Water Sales

Water Connection Fees
Miscellaneous - Water
Penalties/Delinguent Bills
Deposit Water

501 Charges for Services

501 Transfers

Transfer from Surplus
Transfer from General Fund
Total Non-Revenue Receipts

Total Water Fund Revenues

FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted 03/31/19 Proposed
2,374,523 2,200,000 1,368,528 2,300,000
700 = 700 -
- - 114 -
20,581 12,000 - 12,000
- 6,500 10,926 7,500
2,395,804 2,218,500 1,380,268 2,319,500
FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD FY 2020
FY 2018 Actual Adopted 03/31/19 Proposed
- 96,136 - -
- 96,136 - -
2,395,804 2,314,636 1,380,268 2,319,500

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2020
Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
100,000
1,000
101,000
FY 2020
Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
(96,136)
(96,136)
4,864
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401001
401002
401020
401025
401035
401036
402100
402210
402220
402221
402300
402400
402700
402751
402752
403002
403003
403004
403005
403006
403007
403008
403030
403035
405101
405102
405201
405202
405203
405305
405308
405401
405501
405504
405801
405803
405818

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 Water Fund Budget Expenditures

FY 2019 YTD Actual

50440104 Water Filtration FY 2018 Actual Adopted FY 2019 Revised ~ 04/11/19

Reg Salaries & Wages 284,259 278,201 278,201 203,274
Overtime 17,994 15,000 15,000 14,857
Longevity Pay 11,912 12,357 12,357 12,357
Cell Phone Allowance 529 480 480 391
Holiday Pay-Regular 11,912 8,000 8,000 9,941
Holiday Pay - Overtime 8,447 7,000 7,000 6,336
FICA 23,916 24,523 24,523 17,552
VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share 24,320 37,529 37,529 29,711
VRS Hybrid Plan City Share - - - -

VRS Hybrid Vol. Emp Match - - - -

Hospital/Medical Plans 97,507 108,969 108,969 86,458
VRS Group Life Insurance 3,678 3,644 3,644 2,885
Workers Compensation 9,527 7,398 7,398 8,924
Health Insurance Credit 1,402 1,391 1,391 1,101
Other Fixed Fringe 17,267 - - -

Professional Services - 51,000 51,000 7,350
Non-Professional Services 20,243 25,000 25,000 13,699
Repairs & Maintenance 1,155 51,500 51,500 18,407
Maintenance Service Contract 1,675 1,200 1,200 875
Printing and Binding 250 1,200 1,200 842
Advertising 1,476 250 250 77
Laundry & Dry Cleaning - 1,500 1,500 778
Traveling Water Screen Project - - - -

Technical Services Plant Ops - 16,000 16,000 2,749
Utility-Electric Service 111,662 100,000 100,000 95,966
Utility-Heating Service 4,984 7,000 7,000 2,504
Postal Services 4,797 4,200 4,200 2,648
Freight Services 742 1,500 1,500 903
Utility-Telephones 3,531 4,500 4,500 3,071
Motor Vehicle Insurance 593 593 593 405
General Liability Insurance 10,434 7,001 7,001 7,001
Lease/Rent of Equipment 144 200 200 218
Travel-Mileage - 500 500 -

Travel-Education/Training 3,482 4,000 4,000 693
Dues & Assoc. Membership 533 550 550 500
Refunds-Utilities 891 1,000 1,000 288
Refunds-Deposit 4,329 3,750 3,750 2,429

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2020 FY 2020
Proposed Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
278,203 2
15,000 -
12,358 1
480 -
8,000 -
8,500 1,500
24,523 0
37,530 1
109,211 242
3,645 1
7,291 (107)
1,391 (0)
10,000 (41,000)
25,000 -
20,000 (31,500)
12,200 11,000
1,200 -
250 -
1,500 -
12,000 (4,000)
105,000 5,000
7,000 -
4,200 -
1,500 -
4,500 -
360 (233)
6,372 (629)
200 -
500 -
4,000 -
600 50
1,000 -
3,750 -
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406001
406004
406005
406007
406012
406302
406014
406016
406025
408001
408002
408010
408103
408104

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 Water Fund Budget Expenditures

50440104 Water Filtration [Continued] FY 2018 Actual
Office Supplies 373
Medical & Labs Supplies 1,019
Laundry & Janitorial Supplies 443
Repair/Main. Supplies 3,011
Supplies for Vehicle 960
Uniforms 116
Books and Subscriptions 115
Other Operating Supplies 8,063
Chemical/Teatment Supplies 74,395
Capital Outlay Equipment $5K 9,850

Capital Outlay Vehicle $5K -
Other Improvements -
Roof Project -
Activated Carbon Feed System -
50440104 Water Filtration 781,935

FY 2019
Adopted
400
1,300
500
6,000
2,000
500
500
10,000
90,000

210,000
50,000
1,158,136

FY 2019 Revised
400
1,300
500
6,000
2,000
500
500
10,000
87,162
2,838

210,000
50,000
1,158,136

YTD Actual
04/11/19

283
849
334
4,155
1,448
154
2,724
68,788
2,838

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2020
Proposed

400

1,700

500

6,000

2,400

500

500

10,000
80,000

970,264

FY 2020
Adopted +/- FY19/FY20

400

131,000
(210,000}
(50,000}
(187,872)
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401001
401002
401020
401035
401036
402100
402210
402220
402221
402300
402400
402700
402700
402751
403002
403003
403004
403008
403076
405101
405202
405305
405308
405401
405403
406001
406003
406004
406005
406007
406012
406016
406302
408001
408002
408010

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 Water Fund Budget Expenditures

50440204 Water Distribution
Reg Salaries & Wages
Overtime

Longevity Pay

Holiday Pay

Holiday Overtime

FICA

VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Sha

VRS Hybrid Plan City Sh

VRS Hybrid Vol. Emp Mat
Hospital/Medical Plans

VRS Group Life Insuranc
Disability Ins. Hybrid

Workers Compensation
Health Insurance Credit
Professional Services
Mon-Professional Servic
Repairs & Maintenance
Laundry & Dry Cleaning
Paving

Utility-Electric Servic

Freight Services

Motor Vehicle Insurance
General Liability Insurance
Lease/Rent of Equipment
Lease/Rent of Land

Office Supplies

Agricultural Supplies

Medical & Lab Supplies
Lanudry/lanitorial Supplies
Repair & Maint. Supplies
Vehicle/Power Equip. Supplies
Other Operating Supplies
Uniforms

Capital Outlay Equipment $5K
Capital Outlay Vehicle $5K
Other Improvements
50440204 Water Distribution

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020

FY 2018 Actual Adopted FY 2019 Revised  04/11/19 Proposed
90,173 110,002 110,002 78,359 112,749
26,541 13,000 19,000 16,585 19,000
3,663 4,339 4,339 4,339 4375

4,683 - - 4,172 -

644 - - 594 -
9,620 10,201 10,201 7,841 10,415
8,573 14,839 14,839 11,648 14,927
- - - 60 283
21,041 27,339 27,339 21,812 35,309
1,264 1,441 1,441 1,137 1,477
- - - 35 167
5,330 3,185 3,185 2,178 2,774
483 550 550 434 564
1,202 50,000 46,193 5 50,000
- 7,500 7,500 2,260 7,500
54,875 10,000 10,000 8,794 10,000
829 1,000 1,000 406 1,000

22,500 = - - -
33,027 27,500 27,500 27,559 33,000
370 500 500 500 500
2,009 2,009 2,009 1,957 1,362
10,434 7,001 7,001 7,001 6,372
104 250 250 156 250
15 750 750 - 750
145 500 500 - 500
- 50 50 - 50
- 150 150 - 150
48,763 40,000 35,250 27,130 40,000
7,401 8,000 8,000 5,780 8,000
1,294 1,250 1,250 216 1,250
270 400 400 163 400

- 25,000 28,807 28,807 =
- 30,000 34,750 34,723 120,000
- - - - 33,000
355,252 402,755 402,755 294,661 516,124

FY 2020
Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
2,747

36

214
838
283

7,970
36
167

(411)
14

(25,000)
90,000
33,000

113,369
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403002
403021

408066
408067
409037
409038

404004
404005
404007
409282
409999

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 Water Fund Budget Expenditures

51910204 Capital Outlay & Projects
Professional Services
Construction

51910204 Capital Outlay & Projects

50940104 Debt Service

Cap Lease Purchase ERP Principal
Cap Lease Purchase-ERP Interest
VRA 2013 A Water Project Principal
VRA 2013 A Water Project Interest
50940104 Debt Service

50990104 Transfers & Reserves
Tran to Gen Fund Debt/Maintenance
Tran to Gen. Fund Administrative
Tran to Waste Water Fund

Trans to Jackson Street CDBG
Contengencies

50990104 Transfers & Reserves

Total Water Fund Expenditures

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2019 ¥TD Actual FY 2020

FY 2018 Actual Adopted FY 2019 Revised  04/11/19 Proposed

10,761 - - - -

191,563 40,000 40,000 - =

202,324 40,000 40,000 - -

FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020

FY 2018 Actual Adopted FY 2019 Revised  04/11/19 Proposed
- 23,330 = : 5
- 1,659 - - -
135,000 145,000 145,000 145,000 150,000
189,014 212,000 212,000 211,999 205,266
324,014 381,989 357,000 356,999 355,266

FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020

FY 2018 Actual Adopted FY 2019 Revised  04/11/19 Proposed
- - 24,989 11,612 24,990
171,130 156,756 156,756 883 209,488
129,438 125,000 125,000 65,236 125,000

- - 10,000 10,000 -
- 50,000 50,000 - 118,368
300,568 331,756 366,745 87,731 477,846
1,964,093 2,314,636 2,324,636 739,391 2,319,500

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

+/- FY19/FY20

{40,000)

(40,000)

+/- EY19/FY20
(23,330)
(1,659)

5,000

(6,734)

(26,723)

+/- FY19/FY20
24,990
52,732

68,368

146,080
4,864
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Fiscal Year 2019-2020
Proposed Budget

Waste Water (Sewer) Fund Revenues & Expenditures
May 7, 2019




356501
356502
356503
356504
356505
356507

319010

341501
351056

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 Waste Water Fund Budget Revenues

FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥TD FY 2020
502 Waste Water Charges for Services Actual Adopted 03/31/19 Proposed
Wastewater Sales 1,694,296 1,868,343 1,084,728 1,807,450
WW Connection Fees - - 1,400 -
Miscellaneous WW - - - -
WW Disposal Charges 3,106 3,000 2,781 3,500
Penalties/Delinquent Bills 13,789 12,000 - 12,500
Deposit Wastewater - 8,000 13,183 12,000
502 Waste Water Charges for Services 1,711,191 1,891,343 1,102,092 1,835,450

FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2018 YTD FY 2020
502 Recovered Costs Actual Adopted 03/31/19 Proposed
Recovered Costs - - 104 100
502 Recovered Costs - - 104 100

FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD FY 2020
502 Transfers Actual Adopted 03/31/19 Proposed
Transfer From Water Fund 129,438 125,000 65,236 130,000
Transfer From WW Surplus - 89,790 1,655 63,334
502 Total Non-Revenue Receipts 129,438 214,790 66,891 193,334
Total Waste Water Fund Revenues 1,840,629 2,106,133 1,169,087 2,028,884

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

FY 2020
Adopted

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

+/- FY19/FY20
(60,893)

500
500
4,000

(55,893)

+/- FY19/FY20
100
100

+/- FY19/FY20
5,000
(26,456)

{21,456)
{77,249)
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401001
401002
401020
401035
401036
402100
402210
402220
402221
402300
402400
402510
402700
402751
403001
403002
403003
403004
403007
403008
405101
405201
405202
405305
405308
405401
405403
406005
406007
406012
406016
406302
408001
408002

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 Waste Water Fund Budget Expenditures

50441103 Wastewater Coll & Removal
Reg Salary and Wages
Overtime

Longevity Pay

Holiday Pay
Overtime-Holiday

FICA

VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share
VRS Hybrid Plan City Share
VRS Hybrid Vol. Emp Match
Hospital/Medical Plans

VRS Group Life Insurance
Disability Ins. Hybrid
Workers Compensation
Health Insurance Credit
Professional Health Services
Professional Services
Non-Professional Services
Repairs & Maintenance
Advertising

Laundry & Dry Cleaning
Utility-Electric Service
Postal Services

Freight Services

Motor Vehicle Insurance
General Liability Insurance
Lease/Rent of Equipment
Lease/Rent of Land

Laundry & Janitorial Supplies
Repair/Maint. Supplies
Supplies for Vehicle

Other Operating Supplies
Uniforms

Capital Outlay Equipment $5K
Capital Qutlay Vehicle 55K

50441103 Wastewater Coll & Removal

FY 2018
Actual

35,348
4,737
1,719
1,516
108
3,258
414
142
7,602
422
23
(2,220)
161
5,808
4,715
30,177
317
11,815

178
10,434
110

81
12,326
65
391
150

133,856

FY 2019 FY 2019

Adopted Revised
55,501 55,061
9,000 9,000
1,515 1,956
5,050 5,050
7,299 7,299
273 273
18,855 18,855
727 727
161 161
539 539
278 278
100 100
10,000 6,193
10,000 5,000
25,000 37,759
100 100
400 400
8,000 13,000
25 25
250 250
7,001 7,001
200 200
100 100
150 150
20,000 20,000
100 100
400 400
150 150
25,000 28,807
206,174 206,174

YTD Actual
04/11/19

37,230
4,012
1,956
1,563
128
3,409
5,438
193
17
12,013
546
114
388
209

819
16,559

216
9,710

61

7,001
107

10,946

117

28,807

141,559

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2020 FY 2020
Proposed Adopted +f- FY19/FY20
55,637 136
7,000 (2,000)
1,533 18
5,062 12
6,813 (486)
556 283
137 137
14,650 (4,205)
729 2
328 167
621 82
279 1
100 -
37,500 27,500
5,000 (5,000)
30,000 5,000
100 =
400 -
11,000 3,000
25 -
250 -
6,371 (630)
200 -
100 -
150 -
19,000 (1,000)
100 -
400 -
150 -
- (25,000)
30,000 30,000
234,191 28,017
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401001
401002
401020
401025
401035
401036
402100
402210
402220
402221
402300
402400
402510
402700
402751
402752
403002
403003
403004
403005
403007
403008
403024
403026
404008
405101
405102
405201
405202
405203
405305
405308
405401
405504
405803
405810
405818

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 Waste Water Fund Budget Expenditures

50441203 Wastewater Disposal

Reg Salary and Wages
Overtime

Longevity Pay

Cell Phone Allowance
Holiday Pay
Overtime-Holiday

FICA

VRS Plan 1 & 2 City Share
VRS Hybrid Plan City Share
VRS Hybrid Vol. Emp Match
Hospital/Medical Plans
VRS Group Life Insurance
Disability Ins. Hybrid
Workers Compensation
Health Insurance Credit
Other Fixed Fringe
Professional Services
Non-Professional Services
Repairs & Maintenance
Maintenance Service Con
Advertising

Laundry & Dry Cleaning

Professional Service Bond Counsel

Nutrient Credits

Sludge Disposal
Utility-Electric Service
Utility-Heating Service
Postal Services

Freight Services
Utility-Telephones

Motor Vehicle Insurance
General Liability Insurance
Lease/Rent of Equipment
Travel-Education/Training
Utility Refunds

VPDES Permit Program
Deposit Refunds

FY 2018
Actual

271,335
16,261
11,014

529
8,674
8,386

23,297
6,834
578
295
93,264
3,535

334
5,782
1,350
3,774

145,759
19,345
32,221

280
176
1,756
21,544
56,464
49,887
11,379
4,332
360
4,688
593
10,434
129
7,011
1,114

5,397

FY 2019
Adopted

291,750
10,000
11,565

480
6,000
7,500

25,001
38,546

682

341

110,140

3,822

432
2,762
1,459

110,000
31,000
50,000

250
2,500
35,000
50,000
55,000
10,000
4,000
2,000
4,500
593
7,001
4,000
3,000

4,500

FY 2019

Revised
291,750
10,000
11,565
480
6,000
7,500
25,001
38,546
682
341
110,140
3,822
432
2,762
1,459
109,400
35,182
45,500
634
2,500
27,996
50,000
55,000
10,000
4,000
2,000
4,500
593
7,001
3,000
3,000

4,500

YTD Actual
04/11/19

200,942
12,727
11,565
391
7,132
6,674
17,336
29,661
540
270
77,145
2,959
319
4,635
1,130
67,134
33,951
44,709
460
1,013
27,996
52,671
48,164
9,746
3,444
1,089
4,446
490
7,001
2,241
358

2,946

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2020

Proposed
288,390
10,000
10,741
480
6,000
7,500
24,682
37,882
682
341
88,998
3,778
403
3,220
1,442
152,000
24,000
40,000
250
1,750
12,500
30,000
50,000
55,000
10,000
4,000
1,500
4,700
387
6,368
3,000
2,500
10,000
4,500

FY 2020
Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
(3,360)
(824)
(319)
(664)

(21,142)
(44)
(29)

458
(17)

42,000
(7,000)
(10,000)

(750)
12,500
(5,000)
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406001
406004
406005
406007
406012
406014
406016
406025
406032
406302
408001

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 Waste Water Fund Budget Expenditures

50441203 Wastewater Disposal (Continued)

Office Supplies

Medical & Labs Supplies
Laundry & Janitorial Supplies
Repair/Main. Supplies
Supplies for Vehicle

Books and Subscriptions
Other Operating Supplies
Treatment Supplies-Alum
Treatment Supplies-Polymer
Uniforms

Capital Outlay Equipment 55K
50441203 Wastewater Disposal

FY 2018
Actual

1,042
7,408
1,438
13,765
4,149
244
4,259
52,736
21,945
270
6,938
942,306

FY 2019

Adopted
1,500
10,000
1,750
15,000
7,000
500
70,000
40,000
500
60,000
1,090,073

FY 2019

Revised
1,500
16,500
1,750
17,500
5,500
500
69,100
39,100
500
62,838
1,090,073

Y¥TD Actual
04/11/19
1,096
15,236
1,075
16,710
4,240

47,598
22,802
18,316

808,358

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2020 FY 2020
Proposed Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
1,500 -
12,500 2,500
1,500 (250)
15,000 .
5,500 {1,500)
300 (200)
69,100 (900)
28,000 (12,000)
- (500)
- (60,000)
1,030,394 (59,679)
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403002
403025

409023
405028
405029
408066
408067

404004
404005
409282
409515
409516
4099938

City of Covington, VA FY 19-20 Waste Water Fund Budget Expenditures

51910204 Capital Outlay & Projects
Professional Services

Construction WW

51910204 Capital Outlay & Projects

50940104 Debt Service

VRA-WW Sys Upgrade Principal Phase |
VRA-WW Sys Upgrade Principal Phase Il
VRA-WW Lift Station Project

Cap Lease Purchase ERP Principal

Cap Lease Purchase-ERP Interest
50940104 Debt Service

50990103 Transfers & Reserves

Tran to Gen Fund Debt/Maintenance
Tran to Gen. Fund Administrative
Transfer to Fund 282

Transfer to Fund 515 Lift Station Project
Transfer to Fund 516 ECQt Basin Project
Contengencies

50990103 Transfers 8 Reserves

Total Waste Water Fund Expenditures

07/01/2019 - 06/30/2020

FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020 FY 2020
Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
13,005 - - - - -
126,150 - - - - -
139,155 - - - - -
FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 YTD Actual FY 2020 FY 2020
Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 -
325,000 325,000 325,000 325,000 325,000 -
- 7450 7,450 7,450 14,500 7,450
- 23,330 - - - (23,330)
= 1,659 . - = {1,658)
575,000 607,439 582,450 582,450 589,900 (17,539)
FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2019 ¥YTD Actual FY 2020 FY 2020
Actual Adopted Revised 04/11/19 Proposed Adopted +/- FY19/FY20
- - 24,989 12,495 24,950 24,990
221,011 202,447 202,447 - 149,408 (53,038)
- - 10,000 10,000 - -
298,418 - - - - -
- - 521,000 521,000 - -
519,429 202,447 758,436 543,495 174,399 (28,048)
2,309,746 2,106,133 2,637,133 2,075,862 2,028,884 (77,249)
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